JINDSREPIO-FEP

AMZ201-AM301

?\\ "’j}
Y| ==
p
///22 [
| == ‘\
e /
A=
= —
P 008%’%3
" S 62000,
| N 20029
o0/ | .
o
g /
) { 7

N

UNRERSISUELEELLBENNVEEHIZH
THEIRNAEE L CBEA IV Bo-ENA
#F5L. FUESIZECTHEERSBYET,

BEAG - REDTHRRITERLTREL T
LAAN
\

J



10 Ba=

CEXORIE, MGES. BRAW, EREHTCILEL,

BEL (RHEHES KeyNo) DREANGUNEGIE, BERETEFLADT, TLIZEET S
SEfRAl& (HE&) &I EL,

* AMRRIWUBROLEOTFELLERTHILBHBYET,

B X
s =
&, BODY

I 58
ENGINE

2 T A 59
FORK

3 R T e 61
STEERING

A T i T L T = 62
TENSION ARM

N s R < I 63
CUTTER SHAFT

B T D T 64
CLUTCH

T R N 65
RLIFT

8. F T N 66
FLIFT

O, T 67
CYLINDER

10, L N 68
ENGINE COVER

T 2 3 A 69
COVER

2. S b e 70
SEAT

L BT 1 7 71
PEDAL

14, N D o o 72
TRANON

154805V ... e 73
BATTERY

18, A AT T 74
FUEL TANK

1. A A I T 75
OIL TANK ‘

8. H S T 76
HST

10, B 77
MOTER

20, A U N 78
VALVE ASSY

XTIV W B Ky 3 A | P R 79
UP/DOWN VALVE

2. A N 80
MARK




B &
r N
hv4—.CUTTER
LN b e 82
BUCKET
R I 83
TENSION
3AYBA=T—L e 84
CUTTERFRAME
4. hn— . e e e e e e e 85
COVER
LT 2 I (272 SV O 86
REEL BLADE
B. N e SN 87
BED KNIFE
L S = e R 88
F ROLLER
B R O = T e 89
RROLLER
o N ] 91 ~
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
BB R TR ... 99
T o>/ ENGINE
1 o & S A R 100
2 ) A A R R e e [4]]
3. T T R & AR R R . 102
4 T R R 103
B A &y RBR .. .o e e 104
6. T —F (1) B B o 105
7. IO ) —F (2) MR .. e S 106
B. T U—F (3 BIR 107
0. A= R o 108
10. 7O 5ME L. R 109
M. Z22INE09 (1) BFKE......o R 10
12. Za T ILR d (2) B R 111
1. IV —= R b T 2T (1) BB 12
14, IR — A ;TS () MR e e e 13
15, TH YV — R b 7T (3) MR o 14
16. ) R RE =8 (1) BB e e e e e 15
17. U R R = (2) B R e 116
1. oA TR =L R . 17
10, B R — R B R 118
20,3 bA— LTSy PRI MR 119
2. A= = (1) B 120
22. AR —8 =R (2) BB . 121
23 A AT b (1) B 122
24, AT Y b () BR ot 123
28 R RER (1) BB 124
2. AR (2) MR o 125
7.8 %% (3) MFE ........ e 126
\, _J

56




Z.N7.N

(BODY)

57



sums| HAES HEEE D ERSH | 2T B
Key No| Part No Parts Name  Application ©  Description - Remarks
1 [ A10010090 | ENGINE Yy ;

2 1034109083 | KEY - 4 | 1/4X1/4X28

3 010130850 | BOLT A b 4 | M8X50

4 | 020900008 | NUT b 4 ' M8

5 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER A7 Yus Dyie 4 M8

6 | 026100008 | WASHER Tyt 4 ' M8 :

7 | A10910010 | DRAIN PIPE NPT 1 492031
8 | A41460050 | HOSE NIPPLE F-2297 I 1

9 | 340670230 | ADAPTER 7804 1

10 | A40460030 | HOSE -2 1

11 | 198756200 | HOSE BAND F-An Uh 2

12 | A14310041 ' MUFFLER COVER 7700 - 1

13 | 010800612  BOLT A bb 4 MBX12

14 | A14130010 | PIPE 7 V94 1 i ;

15 | A14600030 | PIPE BRACKET 7 L9575k 1 ; i

16 | A99430730 : UBOLT UA" b 1 i

17 | 020900008 | NUT b 2 M8

18 | 027100008 & SPRING WASHER A7 Ty 2 M8 ;

19 | 026100008 | WASHER Ty 2 M8

20 | A14600050 | BRACKET PIELEL) 1 3
21 011510614 | BOLT £ b 2 M6EX14 |

22 1026100006 | WASHER Ty 2 | M6

23 | A50810010 | NET A=y 1

24 010110530 | BOLT ¥ hh 3 - M5X30 |

25 | 027100005 | WASHER Ty 1 1’

26 | 026100005 @ SPRING WASHER AT Yh Dyie 1

27 | A10913600 | ADAPTER TNETY 7Y 1 492687
28 | A10913610 | OIL HOSE -2 1 494724
29 | A10913620 | BRACKET 24057 b 1 495244
30 [ A10913630 | OIL FILTER L7405 1 ) | 492932
31 |011310614 | BOLT £ b 2 M6X14

32 | 026100006 | WASHER T 2 M6

33 | A14610080 | BRACKET 7 3ryb 10211~

A14610080 | BRACKET 7 3yt 10248~

58



24 =7
FIG.2 FORK
v

BrEs BEES MALH SBEx 1y amsw Bt | #E
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALLI201 %’m % Application |  Description Remarks
1 | A30600130 | FORK I1-4 1 E
2 | 021000016 | NUT b 32" | M16 !
3 | 027100016 | SPRING WASHER AT 04 Ty 3|2 M18 i
4 | 026100016 | WASHER Dyis P 2] 1 M16

5 | A98560110 | BEARING NSV 1] . 51305

6 | A30710070 | BEARING CASE AT -3 1

7 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE B YR b 1

8 | A36000070 | TIRE&WHEEL ASSY  Y¥4{+ASSY 1

9 | A36130120 | TIRE 44% 1

10 | A36100250 | WHEEL (Y 1 r

11 | 010310814 | BOLT £ b 4 | M8X14

12 | 026100008 | WASHER Dyiry 4 | M8

13 | 020900008 | NUT Fob 4 | M8

14 | 011511020 | BOLT # 4 4 | M10X20

15 | 026100010 | WASHER Dy 4 | M10

16 | A30650052 | SHAFT y7h ¢ 11 1

17 | A30650022 | SHAFT Y7k 1

18 | A99230450 | COLLER 13- 1 !

19 | A99230420 | COLLER 13- 1

20 | 034109073 | KEY $- 1 7X7X50

034109069 | KEY $- [ 10255~  : 7X7X30
034109069 | KEY $- 1 10263~  7XT7X30

21 | A28510072 | BRAKE DRUM 7 b-$b 5k 1 ,

22 | A99480210 | SET SCREW FybahYa- 2 - MBX6

23 | A28000030 | BRAKE ASSY 7' L-$ASSY 1

24 | A28100080 | BRAKE 7 L-¥v1- 1
25 | A99280120 | SHIM Y1 1 | 3
26 | 010709073 | CAP BOLT Fou7 F b 4 - M8X15

27 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER RIS D9 4 }Ma
28 | A30710060 | BEARING BRACKET A" PUY4° 7" 3ok 1

29 | A30710041 | MOTOR BRACKET -3-7" 30y b ' 1

30 | A30710120 | BEARING BRACKET A 7Uu4" 7" 3h9t 1 ;

31 011511020 | BOLT b 415 mezo

32 | A98560280 | BEARING ATPYYA 2 1] | BPFL4

33 | 011510816 | BOLT £ b 4|2 ' M8X16

59



74 =7
FIG.2 FORK

sres| BRES £ B SEER s mms® m <y R F
KeyNo| part No Parts Name ATT507 :5;01 1 Application | Description -~ Remarks
34 | 026100008 | WASHER 9998 42 M8
35 | 026109086 | WASHER 9954 1 10255~
026109086 | WASHER Dk 1 10263~

60



Mﬁfi HRES BREH é‘g’%*‘l % BASHE <t # =
Key NOE Part No Parts Name ALLI2011301 e Application | Description Remarks
1 | A20100370 | FRAME b=k 1

2 | A90210150 | ID PLATE D7 L+ 1

3 A98510320 | BUSH 7w 2 f 20X25X20 i

4 | A98510340 | BUSH 7 9 2 L 25X32X24

5 A34350180 | HANDLE VI " 1

6 | A98180110 | GRIP by g7 2

7 | 034109059 | KEY - 1 5X5X25 |
8 | A34630020 | PINION GEAR b Ve 1 :

9 010310614 | BOLT b 1 M6X14

10 | A99240110 | WASHER Tyvr 1 6.5X30X4.5

11 | 080609003 | GREASE NIPPLE YRz R 2

12 | A34630050 | STEERING GEAR ATTYUY $ H 1

13 | A98510330 | BUSH 7 9 1 | 20X25X30

14 | 020900012 | NUT Tt 1 M12

15 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER A7 YU 99k 1 ] : M12

16 | 026100012 | WASHER V9% 1 C | M12

17 | A34810040 | ROD B{Oyp 1 ‘ i

18 | A98710030 | ROD R j4ayk Iuh R 1 |

19 | 020900012 | NUT ot 1 | M12

20 | A98710040 | ROD L 340y Iub L 1 i

21 1020109127 | NUTL ty il 1 M12L

22 | 010131245 | BOLT & Wb 2 M12X45

23 | 020900012 | NUT 4 2 § M12

24 1027100012 | SPRING WASHER A7 YU Ty 2 M12 ,
25 | 026100012 | WASHER DYy 2 E Mi2
26 | A34180010 | STOPPER Abun - 2 ! ;
27 1011510816 | BOLT ot 4 . M8xis !
28 | 026100008 | WASHER D994 4 %

M8

67



auss HRES BB SSER L mmss B o<t " =
KeyNo| part No Parts Name ALLT201 %/01 FL;P{ Application Description Remarks
1 | A22600070 | TENSION ARM R Fuv3u7-LR 1
2 | A22600060 | TENSION ARM L Fu¥3vT-AL 1 ( \
3 | A98610320 | TENSION PULLEY FovavT - 2 5
4 | 040146201 | BEARING NS TN i 6201
5 | 036500032 { STOP RING Aby7 yud’ 3 H32
6 | 036100012 | STOP RING AbyT YUy 3 S12 |
7 | A22460050 | PIN&BOSS YRy 2 ‘
8 | 036100016 | STOP RING Aby7 yuh 2 |
9 |020900010 | NUT b 2 M10
10 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER A7 YU 99vk 2 M10
11 | A20120030 | PIN BRACKET PELLL 2 ‘
121011310614 |BOLT & b 4 M6X20
13 | 026100006 | WASHER Dyt 4 M6
14 | A20120040 | SPRING HOOK R EY 2
15 | 011310614 | BOLT £ b 4 Mex14
16 | AG8220490 | SPRING A7 3 ‘ '
17 | A98480030 | ADJUST BOLT bEVIZE T 3
18 | 020900008 | NUT 9t 5 M8
19 | A98180080 | GRIP BALL R 3
20 | 020700008 | NUT My b 3 M8
21 | A50310300 | FCOVERR Fhn -R 1
22 | A50310320 | FCOVER L Fon -L 1
23 | A98120200 | RUBBER 1 I4% 2
24 | A50580040 | PLATE 7 b-b 2
25 | 011310614 | BOLT £ b 6 ! M6X14 -
26 | 026100006 | WASHER Dyyr 6 § M6
27 | A22600300 | TENSION ARM FUvavT-h 1 10211~
A22600300 | TENSION ARM FUyavT-h 1 10248~
28 | 026100008 | WASHER Dyvr 1 10211~ i
026100008 | WASHER Tyt 1 10248~
29 010310820 | BOLT £ kb 1 10211~
010310820 | BOLT £ b | 1 10248~
30 | 010319807 | BOLT £ b z 1 10211~ g
010319807 | BOLT £ Wb 1 10248~ ]
31 | 022300008 | UNUT Utyh : 1 P 10211~ |
022300008 | U NUT Uyt ; 1 | 10248~ E

62



hwid— %7k
FIG.5 CUTTER SHAFT

7-8
muEs HREES 5 B ASEX s mmsn 2 =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALTTZ01 %/01 Fﬁfp Applicatian Description Remarks

1 | A22210060 | CUTTER SHAFT By4-vr7h 1

2 | A98560300 | BEARING NS 2 UBLF205

3 | 011510825 | BOLT & L 4 MBX25

4 | A98610310 | PULLEY 7 - 3 | 3qUF

5 | 034109069 | KEY £~ 3 7X7X30

6 | A98310100 | SET SCREW AORYME A b 6 MBX20

7 1020900008 | NUT +yt 6 M8

8 | A98610290 | PULLEY 7 -1 1

9 | 034109071 | KEY $- 1 7X7X40

10 | A98310110 | SET SCREW KOty bbb 1 M8X25

11 | A98310120 | SET SCREW Aoy b b 1 M8X30

12 1020900008 | NUT Fyb 2 M8

13 | A22650090 | BELT GUIDE A WMHT 1

14 1011510825 | BOLT FA 2 M8X25

15 | 026100008 | WASHER D9vk 2 M8
16 | A98610270 | ENGINE PULLEY 1 Y7 -1 1

17 | A99230430 | PULLEY SPACER 7 -YRA -4 L1

18 | A99230440 | PULLEY SPACER pARUPINEY L1

19 | 010199007 | BOLT A b 1 3/8X241L

20 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER 27 9vE D9k 1 M10

21 | A99240240 | WASHER Tyh 1 10.5X35X4.5

22 | 080520040 |V BELT VAT hb 2 SB-40

63



’$715 \
2493 29 30

nugs, BAES ;E R sOER e mmsi 2 % =
KeyNo|  pPgart No Parts Name ALLT201 %’01! R’fp Application | Description Remarks
1 A24100140 | CLUTCH LEVER A39FLN — 1 :

2 | A98180090 | GRIP BALL RS 1

3 | 036100025 | STOP RING Aby2 YUy 1

4 | A24260040 | CLUTCHLINK C 395440 1 i

5 | 026100008 | WASHER Tyie 4 M8

6 | 030103220 | SPLIT PIN My 4 3X20

7 | A24100120 | CLUTCHLINK B 595y 9B 1

8 | A98310050 | SET SCREW BOLT FEy b L b 1 M6X15

g 1020900006 | NUT ot 1

10 | A24200030 | CLUTCH LINK A 4395 25A 1

11 034109057 | KEY - 1

12 | A24260030 | CLUTCH ROD B h5y¥0y+ B 1

13 | A24250070 | CLUTCH ROD A 39590 A 1

14 | A98220290 | SPRING A7y 1

15 020900008 | NUT Fyb 2 M8 ]
16 | 026100008 | WASHER Ty 1 M8 )
17 | A22600050 | CLUTCH ARM H39F7-4 1 ‘

18 | 011310620 | BOLT A b 1 M6EX20

19 | A99240110 | WASHER - Doy 1 6.5X30X4.5

20 | A98610010 | TENSION PULLEY F993u7 1)~ 1

21 | A99230390 | COLLER ) 13- 1 i

22 | 010311265 | BOLT E A 1 M12X65

23 1020900012 | NUT tob 1 M12

24 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER A7 YU D9k 1 M12

25 | 026100012 | WASHER T4 1, M12

26 | 060509002 | GREASE NIPPLE HYRZYT B 1

27 | A22450010 | PIN&BOSS Y57 39k 1

28 010199011 | BOLT TR 2 | 7/16X 141l

29 | A22650070 | BELT GUIDE A MY 2 !

30 | 010199010 | BOLT £ At 2 | 5/16X24 1L

31 | 026100008 | WASHER P94 2 M8

32 | 026100008 | WASHER Tk 2 M8

64



RYZF
FIG.7 RLIFT

nuzs BREES 55 B | EFSE Bt
KeyNo\  Part No Parts Name ALLT2011301 K} Application |  Description ' Remarks
1 [ A44250430 | CUTTER ARM 1 Bys-7-41 1

2 | 060609003 | GREASE NIPPLE D YRZYT K 1 ;

3 | 026100024 | WASHER Dyik 31 M24 !

4 | A99210050 | SPACER AN -4 1 ‘

5 | A99600220 | PIN YuFL Y 1,

6 | A99600080 | PIN 25 k' 25 1

7 | 498510440 | BUSH 7y 2 ' 70B-2530

8 | A99610090 | PIN £y 1

9 | 031100010 | SNAP PIN A7 E Y 1 10

10 | A99610640 | PIN:CHAIN £ viFI-y 1

11 | A99610650 | PIN;SPRING E VAT Y 1

12 | A44310011 | STOPPER Ay’ - 1

13 | 020700016 | NUT U5y b 1 M16

14 | 027100016 | SPRING WASHER 270U Tyvy 1 M16

15 | 030104035 | PIN ey 2 4x35

16 | 026100016 | WASHER Pk 2 M16

17 | A98220560 | SPRING 22 uh 1

18 | A99610630 | PIN £y 1

19 | 011310612 | BOLT A 2 M6X12

20 | AS9240110 | WASHER V9% 2 7X25X3.2

21 | A99430820 | BOLT b 1

22 | 020900012 | NUT $yb 2 M12

23 | 026100012 | WASHER Dyve 1 M12

24 | A98260230 | CHAIN F1-v 1 -

25 | A99610590 | PIN £y 1 o
26 | 011310612 | BOLT £ hb 2 M6X12

27 | A99240110 | WASHER Tk 2 | 7X25X3.2

65



FYU2 b
FIG.8 F LIFT

@53

2412
14
137@/@%?{)

wugs| HRES BE B SSER . mmswm B <t =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ATTT2017301 ar Application  Description | Remarks
1 | A44100281 | LIFT ARM Y7+7-4 1 1 ;
2 | A44400140 | POINT Y5y 2 :
3 | 498510440 | BUSH 7 9% 2 ' 70B-2530 |
4 | 011510816 | BOLT & W 2 ; M8X16 i
5 1011510820 | BOLT # b 2 - M8X20
6 | A98260220 | CHAIN F1-v 2 i f
7 1026100016 | WASHER D94 6 M16 !
8 | 030104035 | PIN ey 6 | 4X35 i
9 | A44250451 | CUTTER ARM 2 hyh-7-L2 1 |
10 | A44250471 | CUTTER ARM 3 By4-7-43 1 3 !
11 | 060609003 | GREASE NIPPLE NIy b 2
12 | 026100024 | WASHER Dyt 6 'M24 3
13 | A99210050 | SPACER AN =4 2
14 | Ag9600220 | PIN YuFE v 2
15 | A99600090 | PIN 30 £ ¥30 1
16 | 398510370 | BUSH 7 9 4 70B-3030 % R
17 | AG9610090 | PIN £ 1 ;
18 | 031100010 | SNAP PIN AF97E Y 1 10 :
19 [ A99610640 | PIN;CHAIN B yiFi-y 2
20 | A99610650 | PIN;SPRING £ URT Y 2 1
21 | A44310011 | STOPPER Abyn - 2
22 | A44310020 | STOPPER Abgn' - 2
23 | 020700016 | NUT At 2 M16
24 | 027100016 | SPRING WASHER R7YUE e 2 M18
25 | A98220840 | SPRING 27 2
26 | A99431540 | BOLT £ b 2 ‘
27 | 020900012 | NUT 9} 4 M12
28 | 026100012 | WASHER V94 2 M12 é
29 | 498110820 | STOPPER Abyn' - 2 f
30 | 020900010 | NUT tob 2 M10 i
31 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER A7 UH Dy 2 M10
32 1026100010 | WASHER V94 2 M10 !
i

66



nuws HAES &R H aEEE . mmste mo | @ #
Key NO; Part No Parts Name ALL ;"ZO? %/01] RT/ip Application  Description | Remarks
1 | A44020140 | CYLINDER AP 1 ' E
2 | A99610600 | PIN ty 1 L 018
3 | A44020150 | CYLINDER 7YY 4 1 :
4 | A99610580 | PIN £ 1 $20
5 | A99610570 | PIN E v 1 $20 ?
6 | A99560340 | PLATE 7 -t 2 j
7 | 011310612 | BOLT £ &b 6 ! - MBX12 :
8 | A99240110 | WASHER pEb 2 % :
9 | A40500191 CYLINDER BRACKET  3Yv4° 7  349b 1 :
10 | 010130816 | BOLT A A 2 10202577 M8X16
11 1010130816 | BOLT £ ab 2| 1023181437 M8X16
12 | 011510816 | BOLT £ b 4 ‘f M8X16
13 | A41340030 ' ADAPTER 904 YHIME 3 G1/4XG1/4
14 | A41340110 | ADAPTER 454 YEIME 1  G14XG14 -
15 | A41140150 | O RING SOCKET 0Yy" vy 4 | GUAXRc1/4
16 | 340672950 | NIPPLE 90297" 4 1 : RI/M4XR1/4
17 | 340671760 ' TEE F4- 2 Rc1/4
18 | 340670090 | NIPPLE 2970 1 R14XR1/4
19 | A41320030 | ELBOW Q0ILA 1 R1/4XG1/4
20 | A41320140  ELBOW 45T 1 R1/4XG1/4
21 | A98460070 | PLUG 73 1 | G1/4
22 | A40150080 | VALVE ASSY N b7°ASSY 1 ‘
23 | A40890008 | CHECK VALVE Fryhn Ay’ 1
24 | A40482100 | HOSE -2 2 ‘
25 | A41320270 | ADAPTER 901y 74 AIME 1 10211~ |
A41320270 | ADAPTER 90174 ATMA' 1 10248~ i
26 | A40482380 | HOSE fi-2 1 10211~ g
A40482380 | HOSE -2 5 1 10248~ |
27 | A40482080 | HOSE -2 1 10211~ | |
A40482080 | HOSE f-A 1 7! 10248~ | |
28  A41340110 | ADAPTER 454" I 1 10211~ |
A41340110 | ADAPTER 454" JRTME | 1 10248~
29 | 340673200 | O RING STRAIGHT  0Yvh" abb~} i1 10211~
340673200 | O RING STRAIGHT  0Y»)" bk} 1 10248~ |
30 | 064500020 | PLUG 73y 1 } 10211~
064500020 | PLUG 738 1 10211~

67



HRES | B2 AT % <t
Part No | Parts Name ALL R Description

1 A50110061 | ENGINE COVER IV uin - 1
2 | A99580330 | PLATE 7 b=} 1
3 | A50410010 | PLATE -7+ 1
4 398180671 | GRIP by 1
5 | 020900008 | NUT Fyb 2 M8
6 027100008 | SPRING WASHER YoMV MU RPZ 2 M8
7 | A98330010 | MAGNET I b 1
8 | 015150312 | SCREW WL A 2 M3X12
9 | A50410021 | PLATE 7 b-bit-7" 1 1 %

011310612 | BOLT & A 2 - M6X12 |
11 | 026100006 | WASHER Ty 2 | M6 ‘
12 | A50170030 | STAY AF- 1094 1
13 | A98220490 | SPRING AU 1
14 | A98480030 | ADJUST BOLT SEVISE I 1 1
15 | 020900008 | NUT b 1 M8 |
16 | A98180080 | GRIP BALL 38R 1 |
17 | 020700008 | NUT VLT R 1
18 | A50450051 | HINGE ) 1 |
19 010110620 | BOLT b 2 M6X20
20 | 022400006 | UNUT Uyt 2 M6
21 | 026100006 | WASHER Ny 4 | M6
22 | A50470040 | PLATE PP 1
23 | 010800612 | BOLT £ b 2 M6X12
24 | A50510101 | SHAFT Y47h 1
25 | 026100008 | WASHER Dyiy 4
26 | 031100008 | SNAP RING Aty ey 4
27 | A50520020 | HOOK 7uh 1
28 | 010319807 | BOLT FA 1
29 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER X7 0B Ty e 1 M8
30 | 022400008 | UNUT Uyt 1 M8
31 | 026100008 | WASHER Tovy 3 M8

| I

68



5
FIG11C

IN—

OVER

Rugs HMEES BREH saBE® 5 ames <t =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name AL 20?%/01; 2! Application |  Description Remarks
1 | A55110100 | FENDER R 1% R 1
2 | A55110081 | FENDER L 7iv4 L 1
A55110120 | FENDER L PRV R 1 10211~
A55110120 | FENDER L J1v5° L 1 10248~
3 | A55200201  STEPR 2747 R 1
4 | A55200181 | STEP L A797°L 1
A55200241 | STEPL AF97°L 1 10211~
A55200241 | STEP L A7y7°L ! 1 10248~
5 | A55760050 | SAFTY WALK {IF1=04=0 2
6 | AB5760060 | SAFTY WALK 2{774-91-9 1
7 | A50150241 | SIDE COVER 4 B - 1
8 | A50170020 | FENDER BRACKET 2108 7 549 1 ;
g | 010800612 | BOLT b 127 )
10 | AS8120500 | RUBBER 1A 1
11 | A50580160 | PLATE 7 b} 1
12 | A50710260 | OPERATION PANEL  y94n" 34 1
13 | A50610040 | NET PO 2
14 | A50250110 | REAR COVER Yohn - 1
15 1011510812 | BOLT & bh 8 MB8X12
16 | 026100008 | WASHER Tyih 8 Mg )
17 | 398116380 | RUBBER TSN 4
18 | 398117280 | RUBBER MAT L 2
19 | 398120540 | RUBBER bk A 1
20 | A50550380 | BRACKET NELoN Lol 1
21 | 011510816 | BOLT F N 2 M8X16 -
22 | 026100008 | WASHER Dyin 2 M8
23 | A98120510 | RUBBER 1 b4 1
24 | A50580130 | PLATE 7 -} 1
25 | 011310612 | BOLT ERES 3 | MBX12
26 | 026100006 | WASHER Dyin 3 M8

69



v— bk
FIG.12 SEAT

\/Q ?&
) TR
awss BAES 5% Fr ROER w mmsk o+ EE
Key Ne| part No Parts Name ALL 301 “3"01 ;fp Application Description Remarks
1 1355700540 | SEAT Y-t 1
2 1399611760 | PIN £y 1
3 | 026100008 | WASHER Tove 2| M8
4 1031100008 | PiN LY 2
5 A55510020 | SEAT VI 1
8 | 020900008 | NUT +b 4 M8
7 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER A7 Y2 e 4 | M8
8 | 355750640 | BRACKET y=M" (099 1
9 | 355750650 | BRACKET =44 (7Y~ 1
020900008 | NUT tyb 4 M8
027100008 | SPRING WASHER A7 YT Ty 4 M8
498211540 | SPRING A7 Y 2
020900008 | NUT tyb 2 M8
027100008 | SPRING WASHER A7 UUH Oy 2 M8
026100008 | WASHER 9% 2 M8

/70



~NHE I
FIG.13 PEDAL

auss BRES ey - ESEROL amse Bt | BB
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALL 201[%/01 _é’ip Application :  Description i Remarks
1 | A58100210 | HST PEDAL HSTA 5 1 1 |

2 | 498110441 | RUBBER 14 1

3 | A58200011 | PEDAL SHAFT I T 1

4 | 030300625 | SPRING PIN RTUAE Y 1

5 | A58450020 | POINT:PEDAL YFUIAR L 2 :

6 | 498510390 | BUSH 7 v 4 ;

7 011510816 | BOLT & Wb 4 M8X16

8 | A58450010 | PEDAL LINK N AYY 1

9 |011310612 | BOLT # Wb 2 M6X14

10 | A99240110 | WASHER Dyt 2 7X25X3.2

11 | 334800360 | ROD R nyh IUF R 1 ;

12 | 334800420 | ROD L ayh Ivh L 1

13 | A24260020 | ROD oy b 1 !

14 | 020109125 | NUT (L) kD) 1 LoMB(L)

15 | 020900008 | NUT t9b 3 ; M8

16 | 011510830 | BOLT A wh 2 T MBX30

17 | 026100008 | WASHER Tyye 4 M8

18 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER X7 UV Ty 2 M8

77



5=

FIG.14 TRAN
19
22

F
ON

SIS ;/ 3 P ™

@‘\\%/Q - <2

" o " N \’ - 4:' )

&Lﬁ\%\% 1
russ| HOES & AR é‘gﬁﬁ s WS B &E
Key No| pPgrt No Parts Name ATT501 tgoﬂ F’fp Application Description Remarks
1 A21300140 | BRACKET 7" 3k 1 i 1
2 | 011510820 | BOLT F mb 2
3 | A21100080 | ARM 7-4 1
4 |498510320 | BUSH 7y 1
5 |422530011 | BOSS * 2 1
6 | 011510850 | BOLT P 1 .
7 | 026100008 | WASHER T9y 1 i M8
8 | 040146001 | BEARING NIV 1 |
9 |011310614 | BOLT £ Wb 1 | M6X14 r
10 | 026109009 | WASHER PENAS 1 !
11 | A99430540 | BOLT £ W 1 ro
12 | 020900008 | NUT Fyb 2 M8
13 | A98220590 | SPRING A7 1 |
14 | A21150040 | TRUNNION LEVER S VI 1
15 | A99431300 | SET SCREW BOLT #ovy b b 2
16 | 020900008 | NUT b 2 M8
17 | 334800360 | RODR oy Ivb R 2
18 | A99431640 | BOLT R b 1
19 | 010310830 | BOLT & Wb 1 M8X30
20 |010310835 | BOLT & Wb 1 M8X35
21 | 020900008 | NUT tyb 4 M8
22 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER 22U yn 4 § M8
23 | 026100008 | WASHER bPP 2 ; M8 |
24 | A98010030 | DAMPER Bun - 1 § |
25 1010310840 | BOLT & b 1 | M8X40 -
26 | 020900008 | NUT tyb 2 ; M8
27 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER AT YU D9ve 2 M8
28 | 026100008 | WASHER Dyiy 2 | M8
29 | A24360080 | DAMPER BRACKET 4 ' 7' 579b 1
30 | 011310614 kb 2 M6X14

BOLT

72



AR,

7Y

FIG.15 BATTERY

ruze NAES HEBH SEEH L Emes B o
KeyNo| part No Parts Name AL 201Q t%’m R’fp Application Description Remarks
1 | 489200100 | BATTERY N YTy 1 i
2 | 389320021 | ROD oy b 2
3 389310120 | HOLDER wy 1 !
4 | 020100006 | NUT vl 4 M6
5 | 026100006 | WASHER Tyt 2
6 | A48110010 | BATTERY BRACKET  n" 9797 349t 1 ,
7 {011510820 | BOLT P 2 M8X20
8 | A46510250 | BATTERY HARNESS(+) A" yFIn—4$2 (+) 1
9 A46510260 | BATTERY HARNESS(-) N oyTYN=4R () 1
10 | A46200130 | KEY SWITCH +-A{9% 1
11 | A46530070 | HARNESS SW n-3ASW 1
12 | A46530420 | SWITCH HARNESS A 9Fn=42 1
13 | A46270040 | STARTING RELAY A5~F48 Y- 1 ‘
14 [ 011310612 | BOLT £ Wb 2 . M6X12
15 | A48520060 | HARNESS REGULATOR  n—#ilL¥ b4~ 1 i
16 | A46520150 | ENGINE HARNESS IV -4 1 i
17 | A46520160 | ENGINE HARNESS Iy un-3A 1
18 | A46040020 | HOUR METER 775-4- 1 :
19 | A46540080 | HOUR METER HARNESS 77/-§-n-42 1 12V i
20 | A46540090 | HOUR METER HARNESS 79/-%-n-#1 1 ov
21 | A98230590 | CHOKE WIRE F3-4041- 1
22 | A98230582 | ACCELERATOR WIRE  7HHA9{¥- 1
23 | A12100060 | ACCELERATORLEVER  7H%ibn - 1
24 | 015150512 | SCREW WL R 2
25 | A24360070 | ACCELERATOR WIRE 74447 579} 1 ,
26 011310612 | BOLT £ B 2 T MBX12 !
27 1026100006 | WASHER Ty 2 M6 j
28 | 398750150 | BAND noub 3 L=250 |
29 | 398750220 | BAND N b 5 L=140

73



e
e
o
i
auss| HRES it a1 s BRSH o m =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name 3! Application | Description | Remarks
1 | A52100210 | FUEL TANK FEGIY)
2 1011511020 | BOLT #ut 4 M10X20
3 | A99240220 | WASHER Py 4 10.5X25X4.5
4 | 160038071 | FUEL CAP pEb I ETED ) 1
5 | A98160100 | VINYL KAN E -y 1
6 | 067200078 | CLIP ayy7° 2
7 1064700020 | DRAIN BOLT b UuE A 1 M20;P1.5
8 | 025100020 | WASHER Ve PP 1!
9 | A41460020 | HOSE NIPPLE F-22977 b 1
10 | 340670460 | ELBOW FRARINE 1 R1/4XRc1/4
11 | A98160010 | HOSE 3o anE-2 1
12 | 067200130 | CLIP Wy’ 2|
13 | A10910090 | STRAINER Abb-+- 1
14 | A52250100 | STRAINER BRACKET  Abb-+-7" 5hvb 1
15 | 011310612 | BOLT P 3 MEX12
16 | 026100006 | WASHER e 1 M6
17 | A98160030 | HOSE Foank-2 1
18 | 067200130 | CLIP Hy7° 2

74



RuEs BAES HRARF 2 BEEH G | BE
Key Noi  part No Parts Name ALL201(301 Pffp Application . Description Remarks
1 | A52100230 | OIL TANK Hnsvh 1 ‘ ;

2 | 011511020 | BOLT * 4 | M10X14

3 | A99240220 | WASHER Vi 4 ' M10

4 | 064700020 | DRAIN BOLT BLUE b 1 M20;P1.5

5 | 025100020 | WASHER Y=MIyoa 1 ;

6 | 398410290 | OiL GAUGE Ty =y 1 |

7 | A52360020 | SUCTION STRAINER  #4y3uib—+ 2
8 | 340670140 | NIPPLE =N ¢ 2 R1A4XR14
9 | A40610010 | BREATHER 77794 1 ;
10 | A52150050 | OIL TANK CAP A58 1 g
11 | A52990020 | PACKING N 93y 1
12 | 011310616 | BOLT & Wb 6 M6X16 !
13 | 026100006 | WASHER V9% 6 M6 §
14 | A41340030 | ADAPTER 904" Y¥IMA" 1 G1/4XG1/4 |
15 | A41340210 | ADAPTER 900u4" " YEIAE 1  G14XG1/4
16 | 340673080 | BUSHING T 1 G12XRct1i2 |
17 | 340672900 | ADAPTER 904 ATME 1 R1/2XRe1/2 |
18 | A41310110 | ADAPTER Abb-t 2 R1/2XG3/14 |
19 | A41340070 | ADAPTER 904" y¥IAE" 1 GIRXG12
20 | 340673110 | ADAPTER 904" YHARINE 1 ' G1/2XRc1/2
21 | A98460070 | PLUG 775y 1 G1/4 |
22 | A21890002 | HST OIL HSTH{ b 20L f

7’5



HST
FIG.18 HST

sume MEES 88 H sSBER 15 ammsw B <t % %
Key No|  part No Parts Name ALCT201 201 2! Application | Description - Remarks
1 A40040040 | HST PUMP HSTH »7° 1 ;

2 | A40990100 | GASKET Y=ly b 1 |BOB3A-25176
3 011511225 | BOLT F 2 M12X25

4 | 026100012 | WASHER Ty¥% 2 M12

5 | A21300170 | PUMP BRACKET & U737 Shyb 1

6 | 011511025 | BOLT &t 4 M10X25

7 | 026100010 | WASHER Tyoe 4 M10

8 | A40300010 | COUPLING 197" Y29 COMP 1

9 | A22350090 | COUPLING B2 Y 1

10 | 010709097 | BOLT Fv97° K BE 2 5/16X18LL

11 | 340673110 | ADAPTER 904" YHARIRE 1 G1/2XRc1/2

12 | A41310110 | ADAPTER AbL-h 1 R1/2XG3/4

13 | A41180010 | ADAPTER 904" YERRIME 1 G3/4XRc3/4

14 | A41320200 | ADAPTER A51RE 1 R3/4XG3/4

15 | A41340070 | ADAPTER 904" It 1 G1/2XG1/2

16 | A41340060 | ADAPTER 904" wILE 1 G1/2XG3/8

17 | A41340050 | ADAPTER 904" vILE 1 G3/8XG3/8

18 | A41340140 | ADAPTER 454 yRIpd’ 1 G1/2XG3/8

19 | A41340130 | ADAPTER 454 VRINE 1 G3/8XG3/8

20 | A41340120 | ADAPTER 454" YEILE 1 G3/8XG1/4

21 | 010110670 | BOLT & W 2 MEX70 A=
22 | 024100006 | NUT My ok 4 M6 A=
23 | 026100006 | WASHER Tyiw 2 M6 B5E
24 | A4D482040 | HOSE #-2 1

25 | A40482050 | HOSE k-2 i1

26 | A40482210 | HOSE k-2 1

27 | A40482160 | HOSE #-x 1 |

28 | A40482170 | HOSE -2 1

|

76



E—F—
FIG.19 MOTER

awes MSES 5% 2 5 s5BH L EAS o "
KeyNo! part No Parts Name ALL 20? %’01 Sp Application Description Remarks
1 | A40020120 | OIL MOTOR ASSY JHI9E-4- 2

2 1010311245 | BOLT £ A 8

3 1020900012 | NUT b 8 M12

4 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER A2 0Yh Ty 8 M12

5 | A30450071 | WHEEL HUB Ny 2

6 | 022900024 | NUT $rgabtyb 2 M24;P1.5 1HEERY
7 | 030105050 @ PIN Dy 2 5X50

8 | A36210020 | SPACER NI AN~ 2

9 | 010709091 | BOLT 97" Mb 8 M10X55

10 | 027109062 | WASHER Tyiy 8 M10%+4y7

11 | A41340140 | ADAPTER 454" RIS 2 B G1/2XG3/8

12 | A41340060 | ADAPTER 904" YEIpf’ 1 G1/2XG3/8

13 | A41340190 | ADAPTER 90mvy" 4" YRINE 1 G1/2XG3/8

14 | A40020040 | OIL MOTOR ASSY YH19%-4- 1 2-125BM4-E

15 | 034109069 | KEY $- 1 7X7X30

16 | 011511230 | BOLT +at 4 M12X30

17 | A41340190 | ADAPTER 900L4" 4 YRINE 1 G1/2XG3/8

18 | A41340060 | ADAPTER 904" YRIME 1 G1/2XG3/8

19 | A41340110 | ADAPTER 90%" JHIAE 1 G1/4XG1/4

20 | A40482130 | HOSE -2 1

21 | A40482140 | HOSE -2 1 |

22 | A40482150 | HOSE *-2 2 i

23 | A40482120 | HOSE *-x 2

24 | A4D482080 | HOSE -2 1

25 | A36000060 |F TIRE ASSY FAa{yASSY 2 i

26 | A36130130 |TIRE §i% 2 20x10.00-8 BS M40B
27 | 784100205 \WHEEL -l 2

28 | 010310816 |BOLT F 3 8 M8x16

29 | 020900008 |NUT tok 8 M8

30 | 027100008 [SPRING WASHER AU Dy 8 M8

31 | 709992805 |KEY 3 2

| 5/16%5/16x1

77



FUAINRL
FI1G.20 VALV8E ASSY

sues BRES Wa R CEEER L mmsi 2 <t =
Key No|  pgart No Parts Name :ALL 501 %’01 R*fpg Application | Description Remarks
1 | A40150070 | VALVE ASSY £HIA" Y 1
2 | A40990050 | GASKET Vo EOTN 1
3 | 011310660 |BOLT £ 4 | MBX60
4 | A40500210 | BRACKET 7" 35y} 1
5 |011510816 | BOLT & ub 2 M8X16
6 | 026100008 | WASHER T9ik 3 M8
7 | A28400020 | ARM 7" U=Fn - 1
8 |011510816 | BOLT £ b 2 M8X16
9 | A98230202 | WIRE n{%- 1
10 | 031310815 | PIN v 1
11 | 030102515 | SPLIT PIN 27 YgbE" Y 1
12 | A41320070 | ADAPTER 90ZhF" 1 R1/2XG3/8
13 | A41320230 | ADAPTER 90RYH" ThE 1 R1/2XG3/8
14 | A41320170 | ADAPTER ASINE 2 R1/2XG3/8
15 | A40050010 | FILTER ASSY 74MIASSY 1 SP04
16 | A40620020 | FILTER M 1 C-SP04-10
17 1011510816 | BOLT I 2 M8X 16
18 | A40520010 | FILTER BRACKET 74047 Tt 1
19 | A41320070 | ADAPTER 90IA%" 1 R1/2XG3/8
20 | A41320170 | ADAPTER 45IAF 1 R1/2XG3/8
21 | A40510050 | BRACKET MY 359 2 Rc3/8 .
22 |011510820 | BOLT F Wb 4 - M8x20
23 | 340670380 | ADAPTER AkL-k 4 | R3/8XG3/8
24 | A41320060 | ADAPTER 90IAA 113 | R3/8XG3/8
25 | A41320160 | ADAPTER 45104’ 1 | R3/8XG3/8
26 | 064500030 | PLUG 758 2 R3/8
27 | A40480840 | HOSE -1 1 :
28 | A40482180 | HOSE =% 1
29 | A40482190 | HOSE -2 1
30 | A40482200 | HOSE k-2 1

78



VWL IAY )
FIG.21 UP/DOWN VALVE

nuEs HOES A H é‘ﬁ,i@ﬁ s ERESH B st %=
Key No.  pgart No Parts Name FRREITIENT 1| Application |  Descripton | Remarks
1 | 454010060 | VALVE AT 1

2 | 493000003 | GASKET I EST :

3 011510845 | BOLT * Lk 1 . M8X45

4 | 011510855 | BOLT & bb 1 - M8X55

5 { A40100010 | LEVER b - 1 i

6 | A24350040 | LEVER BRACKET bn =77 54y b 1 ;

7 | 011510820 | BOLT *Lb 2 | M8X20

8 1030300525 | PIN NREY 1

9 | 398180610 | GRIP H iy 1 §

10 | A22650070 | STOPPER Xhon - 1

11 | A24150091 | LEVER L =8 4} 1 i
12 | 010319807 | BOLT # Ab 1

13 | 020900008 | NUT tyb 1 M8

14 027100008 | SPRING WASHER A7 UUH Duve 1 M8

15 | 026100008 | WASHER D9yt 1 M8

16 | A41340030 | ADAPTER 904" YFINE 1

17 | A41340210 | ADAPTER 90nuh" 4 UHINE 1

18 | A41140150 | BUSHING 2 avuh 2 G1/4XRc1/4
19 | 340670090 | NIPPLE 970 1 R1/M4XR1/4
20 |340672950 | NIPPLE 90z47" 4 1 R1/4XR1/4
21 | 340671760 | ADAPTER F4- 2 Rc1/4

22 | A41320030 | ADAPTER 901Nt 2 R1/4XG1/4
23 | A41320270 | ADAPTER TGV 01, 5 2 R1/4XG1/4
24 | A40482070 | HOSE #-2 1

25 | A40482080 | HOSE -2 2

26 | A40482100 | HOSE k-2 2

27 | A40482110 | HOSE #-% 1

28 | A41340030 | ADAPTER 904" YEINE 1 10211~

A41340030 | ADAPTER 904" FIMK 1 10248~
29 | A40482380 | HOSE #-2 1 10211~
A40482380 | HOSE -2 1 10248~

79



@

HSTa A 20

HEATARRDFARLRANL TR
et

A F B

IRWYEHFTDER

SRR TOBUTEDETIIERTT .
RGBT R

O ERDA R

HERDTRAERTE L

o EHENH -t RUAL THBLLEVIL, |
[ o2, BE IHALORCHATIL UL EEDIE, |
| o3 2. kBERucERHCEIILVIL.

anss BRES 5 58 B é“i{@ﬁ e ERSHE o+ B E
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALLT501 5011 2 Application |  Description - Remarks
1 390101290 | NAME PLATE 347" L-};S3-h 1

2 | 390194280 | CAUTION PLATE I-73v7° b-h 1

3 | A90320140 | MARK A7YYYI-h 1

4 | A90360130 | MARK B3935 3-h 1 |

5 | A90390090 | MARK Yy -4 1 |

6 | A90390100 | MARK Yy 3-h 1 |

7 1 A90330030 | MARK THEMY 3-H 1 ;

8 | A90410040 | MARK FuEv-h 1

9 |390101290 | NAME PLATE =47 L~ 1

10 | A90610160 | LABEL 1-vavihvE 1

11 | 390230180 | MARK $19199° 39 1 ;

12 | A90610240 | LABEL REEVI 3 1 ;

13 | A90610170 | LABEL BEVEVES V3 1 ‘

14 | A90610030 | LABEL BEVEVI VE 2 1

15 | A90110080 | MARK YN H33-H 1 |

16 | A90190030 | MARK PLVEVERY) 1

17 | A90190020 | MARK VOVEVESY) 1

&0



hy 32—

(CUTTER)

87



A
FIG.1 BUCKET

sugs HEES WAL s5B@M ) Emen B FE
KeyNo| pgrt No Parts Name ALL 4*5? t;&; R'?P Application Description Remarks
1 | A82010050 | BUCKET ASSY N 9 pASSY 2

2 | A82010060 | BUCKET ASSY A4y PASSY 11

3 | A82110050 | BUCKET N 9k 2

4 | AB2110110 | BUCKET Nk 1

5 | AB2350051 | BUCKET FITTINGR  n"#9bhf R 2

6 | AB2360061 | BUCKET FITTINGL  n #yhthL 2

7 | AB2350061 | HOOK R 794R | 1

8 | A82350071 | HOOK L 7741 1

9 | A82370010 | PLATE 7 bt i 6

10 | 015100620 | SCREW A1 18 M6X20

11 | 021300006 | NUT T 18 M8

12 | 015100520 | SCREW A1 12 M5X20

13 | 020100005 | NUT Tyt ; 12 M5

14 | 026100005 | WASHER T9vy 12 M5

15 | 027100005 | SPRING WASHER AU e : 12 M5

16 | A98180020 K HOOK boF : 1 CA175-12

17 | A82140060 | PLATE 7 u-b f 1 -

18 | 015300520 | SCREW FYLEY 4 M5X20

19 | 020100005 | NUT Fob 4 M5

20 | 027100005 | SPRING WASHER 27" Y08 Tve 4

21 | AB2120040 | NET 731 3

22 | A99460130 | NUT tub 18 =tk
23 | A99431450 | BOLT & b 18

|
L

82



-
FIG.2 TENS

Ty
K
¢ =
I o
> 4/ /\ A VAR @j
- v Y o, ° !
3 Yy & S e e L
s (@// J\(@k N s 2 0/
2 /@ 4 / W ’ // /)] . e -
/ L R
1 [;t”: e
'JQJ o, NN )
o ~
1)
/"/\/.@)
10 7/
9
nuss HRES 80,5 2 H S3ER . mmsw e % =
KeyNo|  Part No Parts Name A4 Z&\ 2| Application | Description | Remarks
1 | A22600080 | TENSION ARM Fv3T-h 1 ~10247
2 | A98610320 | TENSION PULLY Fuv3v7" - 1 (AM301) s
3 | 040146201 | BEARING NP 2 ~10210 6201LLU |
4 | 036500032 | STOP RING A7 Y 1 (AM201) | H32 g
5 | 036100012 | STOP RING A7 9y 1 $12 i
6 | 080609002 | GREASE NIPPLE Y YAZy7 M 1 | !
7 | A22460040 | POINT PIN YFUE 1
8 1036100016 | STOP RING AT 1 816
9 |020900010 | NUT ot 1 M10
10 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER A7 Yy v 1 M10
11 | A98220490 | SPRING AT 1
12 | A99480030 | ADJUST BOLT SELIZE ) 1 i
13 | A98180080 | GRIP BALL R 1 :
14 | 020900008 | NUT ot 1 M10
15 | 020700008 | NUT 150y b 1 M10
16 | A22560070 | HOOK 794 1 ‘
17 | 011310612 | BOLT b 2 ’ M6X12

83



hyB—TL—L
FiG.3 CUTTER FRAME

pegs HAES W B SHER L EREH 3 5 =
Key No| Part No Parts Name ALL 4*5? ‘g*ﬂ R#/iP Application Description Remarks
1 | A74100160 | FRAME L -4l 3

2 | A74100180 | FRAME R JL-AR 3 ;

3 | A74150100 | FRAME STAY I—-hAT- 3

4 011511020 | BOLT Kb 6 M10X20

5 | A44400010 | BRACKET T T b 3

6 | 011511025 | BOLT Ak 6 M10X25

7 | A74150090 | FRAME BAR p N 3

8 1011511020 | BOLT Wb 6 M10X20

9 | A76100050 | DRAW ARM 1 FR-F-Al 1 18&h5-
10 | A76100010 | DRAW ARM 2 FO-F-h2 1 2&hys-
11 | A76100030 | DRAW ARM 3 FO-F-43 1 3TN E-
12 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE BYRZYT N 2 2 3&hy5-
13 | 060609003 | GREASE NIPPLE HYRZT 1 184~
14 | 498510320 | BUSH 7y 6 70B-2525

15 | A98510040 | BUSH 7'y 3 | 70B-2012

16 | A76120030 | SIDE PLATE $AN T L+ 3 I -

17 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE GUYRZYT I 3 ’

18 | A82350020 | HOOK R 794R 1 1&hy4-
19 | A82350010 | HOOK L 7941 1 1&hy4-
20 | 010310820 | BOLT Ik 4 M8X20 15—
21 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER ATV Dyp 4 ; 1&hya-
22 | 020900008 | NUT Fyb 4 i 1E N4

&4



HI—
FIG.4 COVER

Ruse HRES 054 B w| EASE B <t =
Key No|  Part No Parts Name AT nel Application | Description  Remarks
1 | A74250161 | CUTTER COVER hos—hn - 1 ‘
2 | A74250180 | DISCHARG COVER  § 4aF4-¥" 0’ 2
3 | A74250140 | CUTTER COVER hyh=hn - 2
4 010110640 | BOLT # b 9 MBX40
5 | 027100006 | SPRING WASHER A7 YU Dye 9 M6
6 | 020100006 | NUT Fob 9 M6
7 | A74270020 | CUTTER COVER STAY  fyi-hn 25— 6 :
8 | 011310612 | BOLT £ b 6 L MBX12
9 | 026100006 | WASHER Tyoy 6 M6
10 | 010110616 | BOLT b 6 M&X16
11 | 027100006 | SPRING WASHER A7 U D 6 M6
12 | 020100006 | NUT tyb 6 L MB
13 | A90290120 | LABEL 1 58" b1 1
14 | A90290130 | LABEL 2 S 1
15 | A90290140 | LABEL 3 3813 1
16 | A90B10060 | WARING LABEL [YEVEINEY 3
17 | A74250200 | COVER Hahn’ - 2 Whyht
18 | 010110616 | BOLT b 4 M6X16 YIS
19 | 027100006 | SPRING WASHER A7V By 4 M6 N EyMTE
20 | 020100006 | NUT b 4 M6 Nhybt
21 | A98130150 | SPONGE 2 Uy 2 Nhryh ot

85



25,26 232
\ |

‘ R

3

A
FIG.5 REE

A7)

o

T LI\

/
BLADE

JE]

snzs| DIES B L SOBR s mAmsR . B o % &
Key No| part No Parts Name ALL 4%k Z&‘é{ R?P\‘ Application Description Remarks
1 | A70150550 | REEL BLADE {R)7SHEET TN D3V AT 2 | E 1,28 hy8—
2 | A70150610 | REEL BLADE (R) 4SHEET Mrun (Y 9434 2 | 1.28hu48—
3 A70150580 | REEL BLADE (L) 7SHEET MTIN YUY AT 1 ’ 3BHYR—~
4 A70150640 | REEL BLADE (L) 4SHEET BTUN CERT)Y 4R 1 3EH—
5 A98560210 | PILLOW BEARING Ea-AT T 6 UCFL204 i
6 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE =229 7 K 3 ;
7 10606809003 | GREASE NIPPLE B =227 b 3 ;
8 A44420020 | METAL WTE F5R 3 i
9 011511235 | BOLT A 6 - M12X35
10 1 010311235 | BOLT £k 6 M12X35
11 | 026100012 | WASHER Nyvx 6 M2
12 027100012 | SPRING WASHER A7 U Ty 6 3 M12
13 | 020900012 | NUT +yh 6 ; M12
14 | 010131025 | BOLT E I A 2 | M10X25 N
15 | A99431110 | BOLT b 1 M10X25L 39E" 5 A
16 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER AN Iy 3 M10
17 A98610350 | PULLY:S 7" -U-:5{u% 3 '
18 A98610330 | PULLY:5.5 7°=Y-:5. 5{v¥ 3
19 | 034109079 | KEY 3= 3 BX6X15
20 | 011511025 | BOLT N 3 M10X25
21 A99240240 | WASHER V2 3 10.5X35X4.0
22 A99210060 | COLLER - 3 |
23 080320082 | VBELT (2N 2 B-62
24 080320063 | VBELT YA L b 2 B-63
25 080320040 | VBELT Va“ b 1 B8-40
26 080320041 | VBELT VA" b 1 B-41
27 A22150130 | BELT COVER A bR - 3
28 010110670 | BOLT FA A 6 M6X70
29 026100008 | WASHER D% 6 M6

86



sigs HRES HRAH é‘ﬁ,‘;@ﬁ = EFRSHE | B HE
Key No| Part No Parts Name ALLT 4% };ﬁl gp Application i Description Remarks
1 | A70010250 | BED KNIFE ASSY VAN 4" {ASSY 3
2 | A70100270 | BED KNIFE YAN 84 3
3 | A98510240 | BUSH 7 9va 6
4 | 060609003 | GREASE NIPPLE B YRZ97 b 6
5 | A70440020 | REMOVE GRASS TS 3 :
6 | AB9480090 | SCREW A1 9 4X20
7 | A70430120 | BED KNIFE yan' 1 ¢
8 | A99480040 | SCREW #3¢° A 27 | M8X22
9 | 020900008 | NUT b 27 M8
10 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER A7 YUY Oyve 27 M8
11 | A70310020 | T BOLT T# it 6
12 | A99240570 | WASHER ¥4 6
13 | A98220410 | SPRING A7 yuy 8
14 | A70340080 | MUNTING BASE M)rs 4 8
15 | A99460040 | BOX NUT v 790ty b 6
16 | A70330020 | BAND YL A UF 6
17 | 011310620 | BOLT £ A 6 MBX20
18 1011310614 | BOLT P 12 M6X 14
19 | 026100006 A WASHER D94 12 M6
20 | A99510020 | FITTING Ly 3ty 5
""" 21 | A70410030 ' SHAFT Yy7h 3
22 | A99430810 | BOLT BUIEE LE 8
23 | 027100016 | SPRING WASHER ATYLT Ty 8 I M16
24 | 026100016  WASHER Ty 6 M16

87



FO—5—
FIG.7 F ROLLER

augs HRES RRABH éﬁ?ﬁ w| EASH 7t =
ey No| pPart No Parts Name RRPT ;& 2| Application | Description | Remarks

1 A72010110 | GROCVED ROLLERASSY 47 =7 }" B-3-ASSY 3 ,

2 | A72150270 | ROLLER BRACKET  b-35-7" 34vb 6 ‘

3 |011511020 | BOLT &b 12 M10X20

4 A98310030 | SET SCREW 11V ULBY 6 MBX10

5 020100006 | NUT ot 6 M6

6 | A72460020 | ROLLER SHAFT 0-5-Y474 3

7 | A72110110 | GROOVED ROLLER 4" -7" }' 0-5-¢% 3

8 A72110120 | GROOVED ROLLER 4 =77 0-5-M 3 ;

9 050209020 | OIL SEAL TAh=N 6 . UE20508

10 | 040146204 | BEARING NV LN 12 | 6204LLU

11 | 036100020 | STOP RING Ak gl 12 S20

12 1 A99210120 | SPACER AN - 6

13 | A99210110 | SPACER AR —4- 3

&8



RuEs HRES 24 = n| WA B <t 5 =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name AR TR 22| Application | Description Remarks

1 A72010140 | REAR ROLLER ASSY 1970-3ASSY 3

2 133310444 | ROLLER o—5- 3

3 A72130010 | GREASE SEAL FYR= 6

4 042530205 | BEARING AT 6 30205

5 A99280060 | SHIM i 6 T0.2

6 A89280070 | SHIM VN 6 T0.3

7 AGB530140 | OlL SEAL T4h—N [+ TC355210

8 731500454 | CAP 97’ 6

9 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE HYUYZZuT I 6

10 | 020109043 | NUT Fob 6 M24;P1.5

11 T33310454 | SHAFT ek 3

12 A89430750 | ADJUST BOLT Fat A& Wb 6 ;

13 A99460140 | FLANGE NUT 7705 b 12 : M12

14 AS8310050 | SET SCREW Byt A 6 ‘ M6X15

15 020100006 | NUT +ub 6 Mo

{

89



HnESIRRS

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

A&
BODY

97



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

BaESIERS

HRES 5% B a | Hess HRALH 5 | #8ES 58 B B

Part No Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page | Part No Parts Name Page
010110530  # Kt 7 58-24 | 011510820 & rh 66-5 | 022300008 Ufyt 62-31
010110620 & rb 68-19 | 011510820 & It 72-2 022400008  Ufvyt 68-20
010110670 & At 76-21 1 011510820 £ 4t 73-7 1022400008  Utyt 68-30
010130816 & A+t 67-10 : 011510820 # 4t 78-22 1022800024  FryAhtut 77-6
010130816  # ut 67-11 | 011510820 # #h 79-7 1024100006 947 fut 76-22
010130850 & Kb 58-3 011510825 & It 83-3 025100020 -WIvix 74-8
010131245 & Ab 61-22 011510825 #F it 63-14 | 025100020  ¥-WT9u% 75-5
010189007 & A} 63-19 | 011510830 # it 71-16 | 026100005 7" Yu4 Tyix 58-26
010199010 & Wb 84-30 | 011510845 & It 79-3 | 026100006 7yuv 58-22
010199011 £ At 64-28 011510850 & At 72-6 | 026100006 Ty 58-32
010310614 & it 61-2 | 011510855 & It 79-4 026100006  Tyvv 62-13
010310814 £ At 53-11 | 011511020 & Kb 59-14 | 026100006 7yy+ 62-26
010310816 &£ it 77-28 011511020 & it 59-31 | 026100006 Tuuy 68-11
010310820 & kb 62-29 011511020 & #t 74-2 | 026100006  Tyuv 68-21
010310830 & 4+ 72-19 | 011511020 & Wt 75-2 0261000068  TJyuy 69-26
010310835  #§ kb 72-20 | 011511025 & kb 76-6 026100006 %y 73-5
010310840  # Ab 72-25 011511225 & ht 76-3 | 026100006 Tyi+t 73-27
010311245 £ Akt 77-2 011511230 & Wb 77-16 | 026100006  79u+ 74-16
010311285 & it 64-22 | 015150312 LA 68-8 026100006  Tyyy 75-13
010319807 & &t 62-30 | 015150512 k"2 73-24 |1 026100008 Tyt 76-23
010319807 & Wt 68-28 | 020100006 +y¢ 73-4 026100008 Jyi+ 58-6
010319807 & Kt 79-12 | 020109125  #yh (L) 71-14 | 026100008 79+ 58-19
010709073 $¢97° & 4t 59-26 | 020109127  tytL 61-21 | 026100008 Fy¥v 59-12
010709091  $yy7° & At 77-9 020700008  av9tyb 62-20 1 026100008  Tyyy 60-34
010709097  ¥vy7° & 4b 76-10 1 020700008  1u5Atyb 68-17 | 026100008 7yu¥ 61-28
010800612 £ 4t 58-13 | 020700016  Ix9ityh 65-13 | 026100008  Fyi+ 62-28
010800612 £ kb 68-23 | 020700016  ax4itut 66-23 | 026100008 Tyiy 63-15
010800612 £ kb 69-9 020900006 fut 64-9 | 026100008  7yi+ 64-5
011310612 £ 4t 65-19 | 020900008 v+ 58-4 026100008 Ty 64-16
011310612 £ 4b 65-26 | 020900008 Ut 58-17 | 026100008 Tyi+ 64-31
011310612 £ b B87-7 020900008  tvt 59-13 | 026100008  7yu+ 64-32
011310612 £ &t 68-10 | 020900008 t9+ 62-18 | 026100008  Tyu¥ 68-25
011310612 £ 4t 69-25 | 020900008  tyt 63-7 | 026100008 7y« 68-31
011310612 & i 71-9 020900008  +v¢t 83-12 | 026100008 Ty¥y 69-16
011310612 £ 4 73-14 | 020900008  fut 64-15 | 026100008  7uv¥% 69-22
011310612 & i 73-26 | 020900008 fyt 68-5 | 026100008 Tyt 70-3
011310612 £ &b 74-15 | 020900008 vt 88-15 | 026100008  7yu¥v 70-15
011310614 & 4t 58-31 | 020800008 +#yt 70-6 | 026100008  Tyix 71-17
011310614 £ At 62-12 | 020800008 tyt 70-10 | 026100008  7y¥¥ 72-7
011310614 § it 62-15 | 020900008  tut 70-13 | 026100008  7yvy 72-23
011310814 & it 82-25 | 020900008 7v+b 71-15 | 026100008  Tyvy 72-28
011310614 # b 72-9 020900008 fub 72-12 | 026100008  Tyi+ 78-6
011310614 " &b 72-30 | 020900008  #yb 72-16 | 026100008 79+ 79-15
011310816 & At 75-12 | 020900008  +ut 72-21 | 026100010 794+ 59-15
011310620 &£ &b 64-18 | 020900008 vt 72-26 | 026100010 Jv¢ 66-32
011310660 & Ab 78-3 020900008 #ut 77-29 1026100010 99y 76-7
011510814 & at 58-21 020800008 tyt 79-13 1026100012 Tyvy 61-16
011510812 £ ib 69-15 020900010 v+ 62-9 | 026100012 7y 61-25
011510816 & ut 59-33 | 020900010  fyt 66-30 | 026100012 799% 64-25
011510816 & A+ 61-27 | 020900012 +y+b 61-14 | 026100012 Jy¥x 65-23
011510816 & 1b 66-4 020800012 vyt 61-19 1 026100012  Jv¥¥ 66-28
011510816 £ Wb 67-12 | 020900012  tv+ 61-23 | 026100012  Tyiy 76-4
011510816 & I 69-21 | 020900012  Tut 64-23 | 026100016  7vor 59-4
011510816 & it 71-7 1020900012  $yb 65-22 | 026100016  7vi+ 65-16
011510816  # Kt 78-5 | 020900012  tyh 66-27 | 026100016  Ty4y 66-7
011510816 & #b 78-8 | 020900012  Fub 77-3 | 026100024  Tvix 65-3
011510816 & kb 78-17 | 021000016  f4t 59-2 1026100024 Tyy 66-12

9z




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HmESIRES

NEES  HBREH B | HREE  HSER B | #RES BS54 =5

Part No Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page
026109009 7y 72-10 | 060809003 4 Y=y7 b 66-11 | 498510440 7" vyia 65-7
026109086  Tyu+ 60-35 | 064500020 7" 3% 67-30 | 498510440 7 yin 66-3
027100005 99y 58-25 | 064500030 77 3% 78-26 | A10010090 1IV¥ ¥ 58-1
027100008  A7° 4% Myvx 58-5 | 064700020 I Lu& Ab 74-7 | A1091001C  F Lvayd 58-7
027100008 27" 799y 58-18 | 064700020  } Luf Ah 75-4 A10910090  ApL-+- 74-13
027100008 277 )49 Tui 59-27 | 067200078 447 74-6 A10913600 744375 7 % 58-27
027100008 27" 9 Tuvx 68-6 | 067200130 447 74-12 | A10913610  F4M-2 58-28
027100008 A7 x4 Tyvx 68-29 | 067200130 4497 74-18 | A10913620  74h47 349t 58-29
027100008 27 444 79y 70-7 080520040 VA" kb 63-22 | A10913630 #{h741% 58-30
027100008 27" u4 Tyve 70-11 | 160038071  71Iibty7’ 74-4 1 A12100060 7Hthln’ - 73-23
027100008 272 Yu4 T9uy 70-14 | 198756200  #-an" vb 58-11 | A14130010 3 JL7% 58-14
027100008 27" Yuh 99uy 71-18 | 334800360 0yt I¥MR 71-11 | A14310041  95h8 - 58-12
027100008 277 Us4 Dy 72-22 | 334800360 Oyh IVF'R 72-17 | A14600030 7 JU9577 3t 58-15
027100008 27 Uu4 7k 72-27 | 334800420 oyF IvbL 71-12 | A14600050 77 3%y 58-20
027100008 27" Yu9" Tyv¥ 77-30 | 340670090 Zy7 4 67-18 | A14610080 7 34+ 58-33
027100008 A7 Wu9 7y 79-14 | 340670090 47} 79-19 | A20100370  7b-i 61-1
027100010 277404 Do 62-10 | 340670140 92" & 75-8 | A20120030 t 7 3yt 62-11
027100010 277 Yu4 9oy 63-20 | 340670230 7% 74 58-9 | A20120040 22744 748 62-14
027100010 277 Yu9" Ty 66-31 | 340870380  Ahu~} 78-23 | A21100080 7-L 72-3
027100012 3" Yuh 999 61-15 | 340670460  FAJALLE 74-10 | A21150040  b524V7-4 72-14
027100012 277 Yu9" T 61-24 | 340671760 74— 67-17 + A21300140 7" 349t 72-1
027100012 272" YU 79y 64-24 | 340671760 T4- 79-21 | A21300170 & ¥7° 2 37yt 76-5
027100012 277 )u0 9 77-4 340672900  90FAINE 75-17 | A21890002 HST#{Mh 75-22
027100016  Z7"Ush" 9ybe 59-3 340672950  90z97° L 67-16 | A22210060 hvi-Uv7t 63-1
027100016 A7 U0 99y 65-14 | 340672950 90=97"# 79-20 | A22350090 hy7 gy’ 76-9
027100016  R7"YuhH 7yik 66-24 | 340673080 7 wiuy 75-16 | A22450010  ¥3u7 379t 64-27
027109062 Tv94 77-10 | 340673110 904" w4421h# 75-20 | A22480050  YFut 62-7
030102515 77 Yyhe v 78-11 | 340673110 904 93 AAThE 76-11 | A22600050 H39F7-4 64-17
030103220 7t v 64-6 | 340673200 QUY AbL-b 67-29 | A22600060 Fuy3v7-iL 62-2
030104035 9t > 65-15 | 355700540 ¥-+ 70-1 A22600070 Tu¥3uT-LR 62-1
030104035 t" v 66-8 | 355750640 -ty {:0y) 70-8 | A22600300 Fuv3vT-L 62-27
030105050 9t » 77-7 | 355750650 y-b3417Y- 70-9 | A22650070 AT AMYI 64-29
030300525 ' 3E' Yy 79-8 | 389310120 #A%° 73-3 | A22650070  Abyn - 79-10
030300825 A7 Wuht' v 71-4 389320021 Oyb 73-2 A22650090 A’ AHHI 63-13
031100008 Z+v97 't 68-26 | 390101290  #-L7" b~-}:53-7 80-1 A24100120 %39FY298 64-7
031100008 9Yt" v 70-4 390101290  #-L7° b-} 80-9 A24100140 39 - 64-1
031100010 977t 65-9 380194280  3-%¥3v7 L-+ 80-2 A24150091  wn -h" {F 79-114
031100010 Afy7° b v 66-18 | 390230180  ¥1%1yv" 3-9 80-11 | A24200030 437FUv9A 64-10
031310815 t'» 78-10 | 398116380 ML A 69-17 | A24250070 93yF0yk A 64-13
034109057 %~ 64-11 | 398117280 ML1 4 69-18 | A24260020 Oyt 71-13
034109059 %- 61-7 398120540 MA1 A 89-19 | A24260030 3s7ayb' B 64-12
034109069 % 59-20 | 398180610 4 Yy7° 79-9 | A24260040  439F909C 64-4
034109069 #- 63-5 | 398180671 7 Uy¥ 68-4 | A24350040 Ln -7 779 79-6
034109069 - 77-15 | 398410290  #{M" -4 75-6 | A24360070  79EA7 3F9h 73-25
034109071 %~ 63-9 398510370 7 w2 66-16 | A24360080 4 w0 7" 3hyt 72-29
034109073 %~ 58-20 | 398750150 n ub 73-28 | A28000030 77 L-$ASSY 59-23
034109083 % 58-2 | 398750220 A vE 73-29 | A28100080 7 L-#V1- 59-24
036100012  Aby7" uh 62-6 | 399611760 ¢t v 70-2 | A28400020 7" L-+bn" - 78-7
036100016  Zky7" Yu¥’ 62-8 | 422530011 &' 2 72-5 | A28510072 7" L-#} 34 59-21
036100025  aby72" U4 64-3 | 454010080 ~ A7 79-1 | A30450071 a7 77-5
036500032  Aby7 vy’ 62-5 | 489200100 n"U§Y 73-1 A30600130 7+-9 59-1
040146001 A 7Yy 72-8 | 493000003  ¥-hiyh 79-2 A30650022 Y42+t 59-17
040146201 A 7wy’ 62-4 | 438110441 2'4 71-2 | A30650052 v7h 59-16
060509002 7" )Azy7" W 64-26 | 498110820  Abyn - 66-29 | A30710041  £~%-7" 3t 59-29
060608002 7 YaZ97 b 59-7 1498211540 27 Uv4 70-12 | A30710060 A~ 7Y»8" 77 3f9h 59-28
060609003 7 Yzzy2 A 61-11 | 498510320 7 ¥¥a 72-4 | A30710070 A" 7Yy A2 59-6
060609003 4 Yazy7" W 65-2 498510390 7 v¥1 71-6 A30710120 A" PY¥) 7 39t 59-30

93



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B amESIEES
HaES HAEH H | BRES e B | #%ES HGBH B
Part No Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page
A34180010 Abyn - 61-26 | A41320030 90TMK" ©79-22 | A48110010 n' 9707 Skt 73-6
A34350180 avh b 61-5 | A41320060 90IMK" 78-24 | A50110061  Ivy uhn' - 68-1
A34630020 b zfuE { 61-8 | A41320070 90T 78-12 | A50150241 #{} #n' - 69-7
A34630050 ATTYY ¥ §1-12 | A41320070 90IME 78-19 | AS0170020 71v%° 7 349k 69-8
A34810040 44094 61-17 | A41320140  4510F° 67-20 | A50170030  AF-;094 68-12
A36000060 F4{YASSY 77-25 | A41320160 45Ih 78-25 | A50250110  Ythn - 69-14
A36000070  Y¥5{TASSY 59-8 | A41320170 451p4’ 78-14 | A50310300 Fpn -R 62-21
A36100250  #4-1 59-10 | A41320170 4518 78-20 | A50310320 Fin -L §2-22
A36130120 4% 59-9 | A41320200 4514’ 76-14 | A50410010 #-7 4- 68-3
A36130130 44+ 77-26 | A41320230 9009 IMK 78-13 | A50410021 7" b-b:4-7" - 68-9
A36210020 17 An" -4 77-8 | A41320270  90FY74AINE 67-25 | A50450051 vy 68-18
A40020040  yH19%-4- 77-14 | A41320270 #U72IM 1. 5 7923 | ASD470040 7 L-bibvy 68-22
A40020120  Y919%-4- 77-1 | A41340030 904 YRIAE 67-13 | A50510101 Y47} 68-24
A40040040  HSTH »7° 76-1 | A41340030 904 yIAE 75-14 | A50520020 794 68-27
A40050010  74A4ASSY 78-15  A41340030 904 J4IME 79-16 | A50550380  Yn" 157" 349k 69-20
A40100010 Ln' - 79-5  A41340030 904 YHIAE 79-28 | A50580040 7 L~} 62-24
A40150070  $HIa"y 78-1  A41340050 904 Y%IAf’ 76-17 | A50580130 7 -t 69-24
A40150080 1" 47" ASSY 67-22 < A41340060 904" Y¥IMK’ 76-16 | A50580160 7 U~} 69-11
A40300010 97" Y25 COMP 76-8 . A41340060 904 YHIME 77-12 | A50610010 241~y 58-23
A40460030 #-2 58-10 | A41340060 904 yILf' 77-18 | A50610040 #ub 69-13
A40480840 #-2 7827 | A41340070 904 YHINA’ 75-19 | AS0710260  y4#n° 2k 69-12
A40482040  #-2 76-24  A41340070 904" YHIAE 76-15 | A52100210  #21394v9 74-1
A40482050 #-2 76-25 | A41340110 454 J31A%" 67-14 | A52100230  F{M4vh 75-1
A40482070 #-2 79-24 | A41340110 904" YRIAA' 77-19 | A52150050  #{A5u47% 75-10
A40482080 #- 67-27 | A41340120 454" vEIAE 76-20 | A52250100  Abo=+=7 Shyh 74-14
A40482080 #-2 7724  A41340130 454 YRIAE 76-19 | A52360020 #9%3vAM-+ 75-7
A40482080 #-2 79-25 ' A41340140 454 J3INK 76-18 | A52990020 1 93y 75-11
A40482100 #-2 67-24 | A41340140 454 vEIAE" 77-11 | A55110081  71u5°L 69-2
A40482100 #-2 79-26 | A41340190  900y4° 4 y¥IA&  77-13 | A55110100 J1v4°R 69-1
A40482110  #-2 79-27 | A41340190 900y4° 4 yfIMk  77-17 | A55110120 7104°L 69-2
A40482120  #-% 77-23 | A41340210 900u4° 4 y¥IMk  75-15 | A55200181 AF97°L 69-4
A40482130  #-2 77-20 | A41340210 90044 ¥IAMA"  79-17 | A55200201  AFy7°R 69-3
A40482140  #-2 77-21 | A41341100 454" J3INE 87-28 | A55200241 37y7°L 69-4
A40482150 #-2 77-22 | A41480020 #-27v7 b 74-9 | A55510020 - 4 70-5
A40482160 -2 76-27  A41460050 #-2297° b 58-8 | AS5760050 t{774-%t-4 69-5
A40482170  #-2 76-28 | A44020140 17YMv4 67-1 | A55760060 +{274-%1-) 69-6
A40482180 #-% 78-28 | A44020150  179u)us 67-3 | A58100210 HSTA' 4"k 71-1
A40482190 -2 78-29 | A44100281 Y7H7-A 66-1 | A58200011 A" 4 147} 71-3
A40482200 #-Z 78-30 | A44250430  fy4-7-Al 55-1 | A58450010 A" & M) 71-8
A40482210  #-Z 7626 < A44250451  }yh-7-A2 66-O | A58450020 YiviATA M 71-5
A40482380 #-% 67-26  A44250471 hy4-7-h3 £6-10 | AS0110080  ¥n H57-4 80-15
A40482380 -2 79-29 | A44310011  RAbon' - 65-12 | A90190020  vy4v3hv-4 80-17
A40500191  Y4u8" 7" Shyb 67-9 | A44310011  Abyn - 66-21 | AS0190030  y4¥3h3-9 80-16
A40500210 7" 3h9h 78-4 | A44310020 Abyn - 66-22 | A90210150  ID?’ L~} 61-2
A40510050  n{hv7" 34Jh 7821 | A44400140  YFv 66-2 | A90320140 1Py -4 80-3
A40520010 74057 Shyb 78-18 | A46040020 774-4- 73-18 | A90330030  FhEAMYY T4 80-7
A40610010 177 -4 75-9 | A46200130  $-2{4F 73-10 | A90360130 4373y 3-4 80-4
A40620020 744 78-16 | A46270040  R5-F4V4" YL~ 73-13 | A90390090 ¥ -7 80-5
A40890008  F1yin A7 67-23 | A46510250 i\ 9FUn-42(+) 73-8 | A90390100 % -4 80-6
A40990050  y=h¥ub 78-2 | A46510260 1 97Un-3R (=) 73-9 | ASD410040 7 14 80-8
A40990100  Y-Myb 76-2 | A46520080 n-#ALE alh- 73-15 | AQ0B10030  3-Y3v:dvt 80-14
A41140150  0Yuh" Yoyb 67-15 | A46520150 Iy un—44 73-16 | A90610160 3-Yav vt 80-10
A41140150 7" wouy 79-18 | A46520160 Iy un-3% 73-17 | A90610170  1-Vav:tu¥ 80-13
A41180010  90%" YHiAIAE 76-13 | A46530070  A-32SW 73-11 | A90610240 1-Vav:.tut 80-12
A41310110  Apb-+ 75-18 | A46530420 A{y¥n-42 73-12 | AG8010030 4 un' - 72-24
A41310110  Zbb-h 76-12 | A46540080  773-5-n-$A 73-19 | A98120200 1' A{4 62-23
A41320030  90TML#’ 67-19 | A46540090  TI4-4-n-#2 73-20 | A98120500 1° A{4 69-10

94




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

BaESIRES
HBaEs EIERER B Mo s BB R | ARES ah & B ¥h =]
Part No Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page
A98120510 1 A4 69-23 | A99280120 YA 59-25 |
A98160010  #uY3%%-2 74-11 | A99430540 & L} 72-11
A98160030  #v39h-3 74-17 | A99430730 UK Wb 58-16
A98160100 t' z-MhY 74-5 | A99430820 " Wb 65-21
A98180080 =% 15"y 62-19 | A99431300  #atybf Wb 72-15
A98180080 =147 68-16 | A99431540 # b 66-26
A98180090 =% 447 64-2 | A99431640 +h £ ub 12-18
A98180110 4 Yyy7 61-6 | A99480210 tybahYa- 59-22
A98220290 27" Yy 64-14 | A99560330 7" L-+ 68-2
A98220490 A7 uy’ 62-16 | A99560340 7" L-} 67-6
A98220490 A7 Yy 68-13 | A99600080 t" 25 65-6
A98220560 17" Y4’ 65-17 | A99600090 t° 30 66-15
A98220590 17" Yy’ 72-13 | A99600220 YUFt' v 65-5
A98220840 A7 Yyuy” 66-25 | A99600220 YuFt v 66-14
A98230202  9{%- 78-9 | A99610090 t' v 65-8
A98230582  THEAN{t- 73-22 | A99610090 t° 66-17
A98230590 F3-99{%- 73-21 | A99610570 ' 67-5
A98260220 F1-U 66-6 | A99610580 v 67-4
A98260230 F1-v 65-24 | A99610590 'Y 65-25
A98310050 #otybF wb 64-8 A99610600 ¢t 67-2
A98310100  #ObY M I} 63-6 | A99610630 t°v 65-18
A98310110  #bby bt At 63-10 | A99610640 t" v F1-y 65-10
A98310120 Aoty bk Kb 63-11 | A99610640 "y F1-v 66-19
A98330010 ¥4 4vb 68-7 | A99610650 t'¥:R7 Yuh° 65-11
A98460070 7" 34 67-21 | A99610650 t U7 Yy’ 66-20
A98460070 7" 3% 75-21 | T09992805 %~ 77-31
A98480030  Favk{F Mb 62-17 | T84100205 #{-h 77-27
A98480030  Fat{f Mh 68-14
A98510320 7 y¥1 61-3
A98510330 7"y 61-13
A98510340 7 y¥a 61-4
A98560110 A" 7y 59-5
A98560280 A" TYuh 59-32
A98560300 A" PYuH” 63-2
A98610010  Fuyava -i- 64-20
A98610270 Ivy v7 - 63-16
A98610290 7 -y 63-8
A98610310 7" -1 63-4
A98610320 Fuvavy - 62-3
A98710030 4{my} IVF'R 61-18
A98710040  44ayp Iub L 61-20
A99210050 A" -¥ 65-4
A99210050 A" -4 66-13
A99230390 13- 64-21
A99230420 $3- 59-19
A99230430 7 -1Jan" -4 63-17
A99230440 7 -Yan -4 63-18
A99230450 13- 59-18
A99240110  7yy4 61-10
A99240110  Tyvk 64-19
A99240110  9yvt 65-20
A99240110  Tyiy 65-27
A99240110 Tyy¥ 67-8
A99240110  Tyvx 71-10
A99240220 Ny 74-3
A99240220 Tyvk 75-3
A99240240 Tyvx 63-21 ‘

95



HmESIERS

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

hysr—
CUTTER

97



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

BB SIERS
HBmES LR =] HaEs TR =] MaEs e B =]
Part No Parts Name Page | Part No Parts Name Page | Part No Parts Name Page

010110616 & Wb 85-10 | 040146201 A 7Y 83-3 | A82110050 n" #yt 82-3
010110616 £ b 85-18 | 040146204 A~ 74’ 88-10 | A82110110 n hyh 82-4
010110640 £ At 85-4 | 042530205 AT TYUY 89-4 | A82120040 7:1 82-21
010110670 & Wb 86-28 | 050209020  F{hy—1 88-9 | A82140060 7" L-t 82-17
010131025 & At 86-14 | 060609002 4" Yazy7 L 83-6 | A82350010 794L 84-19
010310820 & st 84-20 | 060609002 7" HAZy7' M 84-12 | A82350020 7v4R 84-18
010311235 & #b 86-10 | 060609002 4 YazZy7' b 84-17 | A8B2350051 N fybpth R 82-5
011310612 & It 83-17 | 060609002 4 1-3297 I 86-6 | A82350061 7v4R 82-7
011310612 & At 85-8 | 060609002 4" Yazy7'k 89-9 | A82350071 74L 82-8
011310614 & Wb 87-18 | 060609003 4" Yzzy7" b 84-13 | AB2360061 n Fybats L 82-6
011310620 & At 87-17 | 060609003 4" -2297° )\ 86-7 A82370010 7" L~} 82-9
011511020 & mt 84-4 | 060609003 % JAzy7 M 87-4 | AS0290120 A M1 85-13
011511020 & Kt 84-8 | 080320040 VA" pt 86-25 | AS0290130 37" N2 85-14
011511020 £ at 88-3 | 080320041 VA™ b 86-26 | AS0290140 3773 85-15
011511025 & kb 84-6 | 080320062 VA™ kb 86-23 | A90610060 7{1937" 85-16
011511025 & Wb 86-20 | 080320063 VA" I 86-24 | A98130150 A% »¥ 85-21
011511235 & nt 86-9 | 498510320 7 yia 84-14 | A98180020 tvT 82-16
015100520 2992 82-12 | A22150130 A" phhn' - 86-27 | A98180080 ¥ ¥4'v 83-13
015100620 24Ya 82-10 | A22460040 YTut' v 83-7 A98220410 27" Yu¥’ 87-13
015300520 292 82-18 | A22560070 794 83-16 | A98220490 7" yu¥ 83-11
020100005  tyb 82-13 | A22600080 Fu¥3vT-4 83-1 A98310030 tybry)a 88-4
020100005  tyb 82-19 | A44400010 YY74 7" 349+ 84-5 A98310050 tyht 2 89-14
020100006  tv} 85-6 A44420020 YYTH X5M 86-8 A98510040 7 v 84-15
020100006 1y} 85-12 | A70010250  ¥5n" 5" {ASSY 87-1 A98510240 7 yva 87-3
020100006 1yt 85-20 | A70100270 YW 54 87-2 | A98530140 *{AV—M 89-7
020100006  tvy} 88-5 A70150550  h47un" 3% Y474 86-1 A98560210 " o-~A"T7Yuy’ 86-5
020100006  tyt 89-15 | A70150580 #47un (t4' Uy 4734  86-3 A98610320 Fu¥3v7° - 83-2
020109043 vt 89-10 ~ A70150610 hf7un (3% ¥ 944 B86-2 | A98610330 7 --:5.5{u% 86-18
020700008  1v4LFyh 83-15 | A70150640 hp47un (b4 Uy 9434  86-4 A98610350 7" -1-:54u% 86-17
020900008  tyt 83-14 | A70310020 T# Mb 87-11 | A99210060 #37- 86-22
020900008  tyt 84-22 | A70330020 YR An"ub 87-16 | A99210110  A~" %~ 88-13
020900008 vyt 87-9 | A70340060 M)yrs 4 87-14 | A99210120 AN -#- 88-12
020900010  #vt 83-9 A70410030 47t 87-21 | A99240240 Iyv+ 86-21
020900012  tyb 86-13 | A70430120 4 87-7 A99240570 # h % 87-12
021300006  tvt 82-11 | A70440020 un 3% 87-5 | A99280060 YA 89-5
026100005  7yi+ 82-14 | A72010110 %" K-7" } 0-35-ASSY 88-1 A99280070 vL 89-6
026100006 799+ 85-9 A72010140 197" 0-3ASSY 89-1 AQ9430750  Favt{# wb 89-12
026100006  7y9% 86-29 | A72110110 % A-7" } 0-5-% 88-7 A99430810 4" vy#k ab 87-22
026100006  7vyv 87-19 | A72110120 4" W-7" + 0-5-M 88-8 | A99431110 & nh 86-15
026100012 7994 86-11 | A72130010 % Yay-l 89-3 | A99431450 & Mt 82-23
026100016  7y9+ 87-24 | A72150270 0-3-7" 34yb 88-2 | A99460040 v4n J49otyt 87-15
027100005 27" Yu) 94 82-15 | A72460020 0O-3~¥47t 88-6 A99460130 vt 82-22
027100005  R7°Uv9 9yy+ 82-20 | A74100160 JL-AL 84-1 | A99460140 73u% vyt 89-13
027100006  A7°Y¥9" 9yy4 85-5 | A74100180 7L-4R 84-2 | A99480030 Favtd# wb 83-12
027100006 27" Yuy" 29v+ 85-11 | A74150080 7JL-hn" - 84-7 | A99480040 #3t°2 87-8
027100006 27" Yu9" 999+ 85-19 | A74150100  7L-4LAT- 84-3 | A99480090 %Y1 87-6
027100008  Z7°Yuy 9yux 84-21 | A74250140 Ayh-tn' - 85-3 A99510020 LY 4’ 87-20
027100008  R7°Yu¥ 79y 87-10 | A74250161  hyh-hn - 85-1 T31500454 %497’ 89-8
027100010  A7°Yu9 9994 83-10 | A74250180 F 4AF+—¥ Hn - 85-2 133310444 0-3- 89-2
027100010 277 Yu9 999+ 86-16 | A74250200 v¥33pn - 85-17 | 733310454 Y%7t 89-11
027100012 27" 4u9 999+ 86-12 | A74270020 hy3-hn' -A7- 85-7
027100016  X7°Yu9" 79% 87-23 | A76100010 } B-7-42 84-10
034109079 %~ 86-19 | A76100030 | 0-7-A3 84-11
036100012  Aby7° Yuh’ 83-5 | A76100050 } o-7-41 84-9
036100016  Aby72 Yuh” 83-8 A76120030 #{} 77 L-+ 84-16
036100020  xky7 Yu¥y’ 88-11 | A82010050 " #yhASSY 82-1
036500032  Aby2 sy’ 83-4 | A82010060 i #yhASSY 82-2

98




FORN NS-9881-9/95
REPLACES FORN MS-9891-11/94
FILE IN SEGT. 20F SERYICE MANUAL

303400 to 303499

s oA B & R

Vanguard
ETNLVI)—X

303400 to 303499

84 TES
0021 mb 0049, 1008 »%» 1031,
0051 M 0093, 1040 »n 1038,
0100 M 0145, 1060 »™» 10789,
0308 mn 0329, 1086, 1083, 1084,
0339 MH»p 0358, 1100, 1102, 1107,
0360 M 0386, 1112 5 1128,
0391 M5 0396, 1132 m5 1148,
0400 m»n 04209, 1150 M5 1168,
0430 M5 0468, 1174 M5 11889,
0478 MmN 0498, 1190 H»n 1198,
0501 M 0518, 1200 M 1220.

P—EANR=VEEL{TBRR EBHICROFR/ISHE>TRELTIEZL,

A, TUYIQTADNDYITICRRFETI » 947 » I~ K (MODEL-TYPE-CODE ) ' ZIEN S
neZL - rEBRYITSNTWES LYY VD9 TESBARL0022 01EBUET
H. CONRRBRTETHTEZR o T022E L TRSIL TIEEL FTHTORF(01%04A1
BE)RELCBACHI(REECHEDEHDBNF)ZTDRCLOTENTVES,
awg&aﬂa&ﬂ%vﬁmmz B LRBOEFI 9 TESEBRTFINVEINERBL
TN

B. NROKOBSRIVES TS, RTBEINTV\IBRR 7Y LYTUBRTY, vty
TUBRTERROM-DREESHSNLEL ORI EEBENTLET, DRRBFLE
FRTOBROFEREE > THUZ Ao

C. TRORCRWIDRESOACHRIBENRTENTVEY., COBRESIA ~F -
DHRESBDBSZMRNT,. INTDI/TESCBRELEY.

D. T=i-) ORERTENIVBRESPZEDRCRTRENDI I TESRUBEI VI V2
DHBAENIWRES T, BOOBRKBESLLRBZVET,

E. BRERELIDIVIVOD9TESH [—E—~] NTODCRYLSBEVNBSI,
BRUOOBRBSTRET DESCHET. T (3-400000000418) = RTEN TV IBS
IV YDDI- NESHEHBLUBICERT 32 EMEL 3, (2-F 00000000148
CRRESNTVDIBRER. IV YOI - REBENBREMLBNIOEDERALES,

F. IVIID9ATEEFZOBRVBRRCEY L ZVBASR. AUEFILTHIHTREBO
DL ZMADEEREEL<IZ () Prt BEBEEBCAMOSHEIEEL,

PRINTED IN JAPAN COPYRIGHT @

BRIGGS & STRATTON

99



01. L) F &S5 r— R

ELET,

KRS OBRIZRRK IR E Y
(4 — €2 RUMERS
HE) FIBMC e,

10
k-3

:

1018 SANYL - Fw b

1068 F—F+—X v=a7ll

L3 o on A Bhdn E3 Hdn
£k EE s E= __BE 8B #£2 BE _ERA |

1 807521  yUy9~ Assy 22 805017 M 718 805103  75y24-2-+" 1N

2 805107  yUy§~ <7 wyyy 84 805059 N\ 47737 7184 805102 ¥)y9 Ayk" -+ Ih

3 x805101  Ay-h 87  %805054 A"\ FyIbey-l (34" 9000 110054HD)

B 807795 77U-%" Assy 116  %805198 QU7 +y-) 722 @ oUyy”™ ~y-k
(2-+°90111400A/8) 166 805073  }73477 24994 (3vbDH DRESE)
—_— 5 —— 189 805449 (gv7-7wyr 7224 x@P 0D Y-k

807893 7°U-4" Assy 239 491657  MLT Luyv-24vF (39 DHDIRER)

(3-b-901msoolimy | 284 805177 291 842 xB05386 #pw)* .y-ll

9 x® 74" " 279h 370 805484 7vyb 978 *805250 H" b
(+9+DHDRRET) (-koonsooiia) | 9784 %805229/ 4" vk

10 805751  ¥apg9”+20M2 523 AW 5997° 982 805030 272
(3-}°90111400L452) BRN-2 (1019 808036 A"+ $uh
-_—_F 524 805259 24LF1-77 vl 1027 462932 4l 2409

805194 330§ -20Na 526 M4 $2-7° BN — /2
, (3-h901115001480) BRN-2% |1028 805292 74W9-79° 79

11 805362 7°U-4"-#1-7° 552 805412 g pumabertwyr —_— i —

12 x805112  75y0r-21-0"2wb  |B52a 805413 5 i yomor o7 wuyr 808033 )4149.79°7°9

15 805048 AWMLy 3T 572 805197 -77U-%" <\l MV Z KR ERIY

18 D59%-2 01\ - 614 805417 w4ty 10284 807689  2419N AN 2-H0" -
BN -2 616 807596 T\ Fe71-9 1068 272105  %-4-2" 32270

20 »805049 t{Ly-4 634 805416 7uyr

* WRE|IS8 M V- BINET,
® RRBE121 $r7° L9 BENT T,

700

O REFBS1033 47" 1-N -R-bedvh CEENET,
O BREEB07688 7YU-4 MMM EENET,

ERP BRTEIREEDRI Py TYBRERY £T,



02. A AyFEZ

E[T e A7 e A% Fhén
£l &8 ) = &8 B a4 BEE EE PRE

5 PP «AYL" No, 1 122 805328 2\' -4 868 805094 AR N AR -y-L
BN ~BF (1664 805343 |} 347" Ak 871 805084 hTAb -7 wuYT

5A Y9 Ay No. 2 | 187 %aB05420 9vup 918 393815 AT Xa-h-F{V
BREN—-8F 171 AB05019 0v)-#vh 2RI AT

6 AB805193 9wy 192 807623 ') FR%E23 1022 % AB805028 ayhAn =5 Xhah
(2-+" 94050 100L441) (&Y viivh) 1023 805100 Qvh-h\ -

7 %«a807986  yUy4TAWRT - hT2wh | 337 491055 2\ -7-2'5) —_—F —

13 805097 2)va —_F — 807665  gunn - No. 19y

21 491832 MM~ 7" 3T 496018 2N -7-7°3)° TRER T (RS

33 805089 IV Ak BRI No. 10234 805842 QvheHi" -

34 805080 A4yF-2 N7 0411, 0451, 0452, —_—

35 805937 A7 0456, 0479, 0480, 808032 gun-n- No. tyVY

40 805029 A7 -UF-+ 0482, 0483, 1151, A 9 IR

42 BOS161 N hD" +4-1"- 1152, 1179, 1180, 1026 805352 7 wy3.09 (F-MD)

45 805354 " h77 90w 1182, 1183, 1188, —_—F —

50 {YF7=0 -0k : 1200. 805617 > 1.0 (a3l)
BRN—-z/28 | 383 19374 2K -77°57 «Ly¥ 1#9° -MBIC D3 A

51 xB05024  {yF-0:1" Xpyb 524A % 271983  J4ND° 377 +y-l 1029 808096 (QvhH-7-4

52 = aB05023 {y7-7-h" 259t 601 93053 £-2-73u7° 1030 805342 Q¥HP-L-yp b

53 805466 272 635 805529 2N -97°3707-77-% | 1031 805341  (QwhP-L-9A° -}

54 805006 221 864 805083 v23:-79°7°4

* REZBB3I08 N V-t BENE T,
©® FARBS12 17 LI CSENET,

A BRREE033 AT 1N -A-bedvh EBFENE S,

© RFESL07688 77U-4 pAb-INEBENZE T
EMP RTHIN-EDRI Ty TUEBRETVET,

707



03. 4525 ¥+ &ERNCBR

X A% B K¢ ¥ én HAz B
EiR5 5 B EE EE & BE EE kg
16 25903924 26 807620 )y7 LWk (STD) 46 807542 hL-%"7
AR — g 807808 y7 -tyh 116A  *805058 O )y).y-l
17 805213 A -k-ATPN)" (0. 254mm 2-)\"-) ' (MK ¥ 8)
24 808095  75{#d -l - 807810 7" «bwh 1168 %805316 0O ¥y9" -y-lf
(2-}* 950228001 ) (0. 508mm #-)\"-) & $1-1 )
805016  75{f4-h-%- 807812  Yy7 «bub 243 807598 1wt voryr cam-y
(3-h"950301005A80) (0. 762mm #-)\"-) 305 805406 272
25 807619 t'aky Assy(STD) 27 805099 bTabvE ve0v) 357 91540 13477 )"-Y-4-
807807 t"1hy Assy 28 807621 t'aky-t’v(STD) 741 805675 943y -%'7
(0. 254mm 1-A"-) 29 807622 J0F4v)-0ub (3-F" 91062300118
807809 L' aby Assy 807803  JR7F4v7 -Oub° 818 805757 27
(0. 508m -7\ =) (0. 508m 79" -) 823 805317 191
807811 2y Assy 32 805395 171 1024 807664 ALk V)
(0. 762mm 2-1"-) 39 805300 b7 4LH9 1025 805313 H N +:27" -l

* HAEHEIE 1AMt BENSE T
® DRFS12 B WP BENET,

702

A ERBS1033 VAT - -F-betvk CBENET,
O HREE07688 77)-4" H" A -IMZBENET.

ERR HTEHINSLDRP v TUBRRERY X T,



04. F¥JL4ME

{J-}" 950 101001A8D)

A% Han XA B Az B o
EE E8 B4 g5 EE e B gr R4
51 %B805264 {yF-9.-5" 27k 805537 XYy 19h 1874 398367 72IM-31y
9] 807919 Pyl <K' 7" {Assy (FEEA) (MIR)
(3-+" 901 130005148) 118 @ B08257 7{}L LYBEEN L) 240 298080 72IN-7449
—_F (3-4°941231005458) 2404 493629 J1INh-7409
807721 Pyl A 7" {Assy —F — 307 805025 19v1
(2-+" 001201005008 e 807719 7{M LEBBEN LT 387 481922 J71Ib-&" )’
95 805538 10wk -2 (2-+* 950101001080} 601 93053 %-2-75u7°
98 807718 20vhLEE%RE1Y2 ® 808293 P4 LEBEEN DT 634A @ 805557 10vkL-H3-
102 @ 805541 $v7° L9474 ERMT Ne, 6348 @ 805543 F3-7+13-
b 2k 1182, 7254 280866 b-b-y-Rb-
103 805546 42" L9-J0-b 119 BO5540  »y x5 (ERILIYA (DRCEL T TRA)
104 @ B0S545 JD-hbyy <ty 125 7719 788 807685  J2IRA" V)" 7 34k
105 @ bl N RV IS 'Y W — P 823 805317 291
A — P 127 o 805559 914F:7" 37 947 807664 721l 4}V
108 805539  #3-0-N" 47" 130 805554  209M N LY 955 807723 7'
116C @ 805548 7wyh 131 807720  20YML-yvIb 958A 493960 ybykA7 N\ L)
117 @ 805853  A{y+y 19k 141 807722  ¥3-9-yp)b 987 @ 805544  uvIp-y-i
{(3-}" 941231001468 142 @ 805553 #¢2°L49-/27) 1054 280275 5-7" 194
—_— 187 296004 J1Il-34Y 1091 805862 YIy9-#tvy’
® 805548  A{y-¥ I1vh (BRRBUTH>TEA)

* QEESI8 F -8 INE S,
® TRES121 7L MM ERINZ T,

A BEEES1033 V477 1)V -A-be3vh ZBENEY,
¢ ERESL07668 77U-4" 1"k BENTE T

ERP RTEINCLORP v TYERETY T,

703



05. A/\+&OyrFEE

351A§

>

216A

209A

539

209 2098

£ A% B & . EIAG H & AR b
kx5 g5 STE &5 = e EE g il
201 805480 4v9 216 805439 49 ALVY-1T HORTBILKL,
206 805470 1" -+ IVRO-MEwr 216A 805509 v-aPh#3-2.0vh WL HRRTBNITY S
207 805473  rg-mov 2 uuy 222 808195  JykD-N+ 7" 3vb TLRAL,
208 808996 JvhO-N-Qyb" (3-4 950430001148 ) 270 63426 5-yv7T Q) 1k
(2-}° 9504300013448 ) —_F — 271 807609  JvRD-KeLA" -
805471  Jvbo-heOWb” 807610  Jvkp-h+7" 39k 271A 290568 JIVRO-KeLA -
(3-47 95050 100481) (2-1° 95050 100A#7) 277 805018 7vup
209 27"y 227  B07528 /" HLI -Assy 280 805926 vk 7" b
AN — g 232 805465 Yy 27Uy (2-+" 950430001448 )
209A AN 2N D 265 221535 5-yy7 950" _—F —
2790 268 65616 4P 5-yy)° 805472 Qvk -7 b
A — P (1830m &&) (3-+" 95050 10050A0)
209B 805450 AN #2070y —F — 307 805025 29Ya
(AR B200 % 12094 K- someena e, 351 805169 273
LHkIZHR WA WLy zmTenzys | 351A 805762 271
0411, 0446, 0456, T<mE, 539 221372 W)y3y+9yw7°
0479, 0480, 1042, 269 26633  JupO-Le 4P 562 805381  #pyIvy™ <% IIh
1138, 1148.) (1980mm &) 592 805383 #ub
_— — 688 805485 27°Wu7 +$pw)

* RDRBSI08 1AM BENZET,
® DRJ|1 47 L9-phcBENFET,

104

& DBESI033 NV -1 -F-he it CBENT T
O BREEL07688 77Y-4" Ak -t BENS T,

EMP R TEIN S LORP v T BREL ) ET,




06. T745)—73(1)E%

3 Hlon BT T KA T

Bk g8 o4& EE BE e EE EE g

161 807857 I79Y-+-A\" -2 108 805406 292 643 805631 I77Y-#:Ur-+
— G — 445 394018 I7-7109 819 805057 1742

80BO11  IP)YU-f-A"-2 467 491875 J7° 862 807796  JU-+ERT IV

AT No. 535 272490 I7-7414 1004 805632 Ir-9 b
0452, 0463, 0468, 537  =B05655 IPJU-tn" 2wk 1014 807797  #v77L4ey-Rh"
0490, 1152, 1190, 642 807862 IPU-#HN-
1193, —F —

HaITERE -8 D
breg @AIT' No.
0411, 0493, 1193,

* DAZEEIGS M-I EFENES .

® HARES 121 H7 LI IMCBENEY,

A DRBSI033 A 1-I-d-htub CEENTT,
¢ RHES807688 U= 1 k- BEINES,

Eh TEI AL ORT v E T UBBRELN E T,

705




07. T79Y)—4(2) Bk

EUAR #dh A% # 5 B A7 &

E:d: #®& e g£& g8 B4 E5 g8 R
306 805406 272 966 807564 I770Y-1-A"-2 971 805405 271

5374  »805003 I79U-#-4" 25vh 967 805113 172409 991 802567 I7:74M9

819 805057 27Ya 968 805359 IP)U-fenN - 10044 805363 I7:9° 9k

862a 805763 )V-+EM{Tb3v>" |96 807565 94y .91 10144 805370  #v)"[9-y-hb°
* RDARBSVI8 M- BENSE T, A RDBRB1033 U7 -1 -A-b$9h CBENST,
® TRESI121 $#7 194N BENZ T, ® BREB807688 77U-4 h bt BENE T,

706 P RTEINCLDEZ vy FUBRE R T,



08. 75—+ (3)E8&

171A 8% ﬁ%
7B
&

&
643A

T

FT T A% i & IA% o

£ B ¥4 &5 & & i EE g8 MEL
1714 281051 vt 8554 808117 Ir-79°7'% 862C 808113  2y-3ER{I2+347°
1718 231532 #vh WA Ne. MY No,

2844 810037 292 1023, 1025, 1027, 1023 1025, 1027,
4454 393957 172419 1630, 1031, 1049, 1030, 1031, 1040,
4674 493903 )7 1068, 1087, 1107, 1068, 1087, 1107,
5368 271794  I17:24M9 . 116, 1134, 1141, 116, 1134, 1W41
537  x806655 I70Y-++h" vk 1144, 1145, 1157, 1144, 1145, 1157,
5374 %805003 IP7Y-#.h 2vb 1169. 1169,

549 84249  IP0U-+-Owub 8628 492133 JY-+ER{TANIY? | 968A 280903  IP7Y-+-H0 -
6434 224198  IPOY-+etw7’ 1192, 1193, 1194,

855 492134 1779709

* DORREER358 0" 2vh N BSENET, A FBEB/SI033 VA7 1N -i-btuh CEENET
® TRES12 47 LM BENET, O EBRF/E807688 77 U-4" N b -tIMCBENT T,

b R TEENCLEDRIT v T YRS FT, 107



09. h/\—B&

305

305

1 B XAE Hen A T
& = R4 &5 '®E A e e i
37 B05506 J5{k{-l+h-p Iy YIC ARV — —
(8 OYEIYIRVYS 805503 29-9-p0" -
—— T — BRI {B R (7R)
805504  234R4-N-h" -+ 308 IPh 4R -hiV - 729 224356 4Py
(7 BN 865 IPH™ AR h -
189 805449 [0¥)7uyp 308A I 4F -HA" - (No. 194y9" @A)
304 7709 N0y vy BRN -8 BN -3 87
RN =/ | 373 805383  fvh 8654 IPH" AR «hi\ -
304A 70Ny YT 423 805260 1743 BRI -/
BN -/ | 526 805448 +EAVN 866 807660 IPH™{F+hA"-
305 805406 272 573 807663 )\"v)7'L-MAssy (R)
3086 IPH 4R pi\ - (®) — T —
BRI~/ 255 —F — 807652 IPH" 4N BN -
307 805025 2191 807655 N 997" L-MAssy ()
_—F — (TR) 879 805841  $p)7L9-pit -
805247 2192 857 805009 291 1046 805783 "0y vy -
727 805505 219-9-h0" - 77
(®)

* DRESI8 N eBEENI S,
® BRBES12 LY LI HCSENT T,

708

A RDBRESI0B N 1-K-f-bHh CEENET,
® BlHBESB07668 7°U-4" A Ak bUCSFNET,

ERF RTHIAL LD Py TBRELY £T.




10. 7A0/\9TU 5%

{HAg D )

(I?’?U-T
~N—2H

Ay Ml

(BRDfFFSN
TL28E)

(R)(I8A)
(BEHIMD)
(2-F" 801117004

(3-+"90111700L1A81)

JO0ONDIVD

T T =A% B & (S B o
K& g5 s & g5 R4 Es E& EiSh A
304 807899 7 07Ny y)” 807814 7 07-N0y" Yy 807892 770710y YT
(U ADILE) (R)(KAER) (7R) (BBg )
(BiEMEL ) (BigEMEL ) CBEMMEL)
807898 7707+ 0" (3-+" 501116001448 ) (3-"901117001:L81)
(R)(AQILA) 807820 709 N\OYUY” 808055 770710y T
(BEIMEL) (77) (RHEERA) (R)(KEREA)
3044 807662 770019y U0 (BEIIMNEL) (BEHIMT)
(R)(BER) (3-+° 90111600488 ) (3-+"90111600L488)
(BEHIMT) 807891 709Ny Yy 808008 2°07:MN0y"yT”
(3-+*90111700LAKD) (R)(fpER) (%) (RREEA)
807654 7707y yT (FBHEFINRL ) (BETIMT)

(3-}° 9011160014k )

* WRB\S358 M- BENET,
® INRBE121 37 LIS ENET,

A MAREE1033 WA 1-N -F-b- 49 CBSENFT
© RFE07688 77U-4 42 BENFE D,

XRR BTHINCLDET 2T BRERVET,

709




11. a3 (1) BEi&E

EIAR i i AR Hido EIAR Fil b
E:Ed &2 &4 B2 & BE4 BE £2 ez
182 492317 7aTW9v7+ 7" 34wk | 539 94484 Qb 0307 9594 492320  72I09y7+7" b
284A 805247 20 542 94504 21 960 492319 NIy 7" b
307 805025 293 6014 805813 #£-2-95y7° 960A 492321 7aI0A9y7+7" vk
—_— i — 843 280643 LA -«2Y-7 961 84536 yakgd -2
805247 27 957 491367 72ILF)-49y7" 972 492369 71Ih+9Y)

NN vern | 958 399517 ybwhAe N L) 1038 492374  73ThybwRA)eQub
Moy yr RigicER | 959 492318 J3IMAV- 7T Sk

* BRBREE38 Vbt SENEY, A @EEESI033 A7 -1V -A-1- 49 2EENEY,
® PARB/E12 7 LINCEENFET, ¢ BR|E807688 7°U-4 4 vb UM EENT Y,

110 Hmp RTEAIAELORT v TYEBRERY 2T,



12. 72T LA 9(2) &%

QVd—bH2D| se7
%529

843

o 00

959C

&F 2B4A m 6018

960B
& EIAR T AR g

gﬁ g% &4 Es g H&EA Es BEE &4
1824 808119  71IM9v9-7° 34wk | 307 805025 27Y2 9584 484914  7aILypyhid WA
1878 808122 JaIh-34Y 467 491875 J)° 9598 805919 211094977 b
187C 808121  71Ikk-34V 529 805932 7 Qxvk 959C 805923 2aIlAv7- 7" 3hvh
1870 808123  71Il-34Y 6018 93807 A-2-73v7° 960B 805924  7aINA9y9-77 3hub
188 94895 v3l9 27 601C 805921 %-2-9507" 960C 805925 7aIl9y9-7" Frub
240c  BOB116  JaIl-211% 6424 281385 IPPU-tpi - 961 94536 y3vy -20a
240D 492044 732419 843 280643 LN -<2Y-7 9724 497914 71Ik-9v9

2844 805177 ' 9574 493988  JaIl9y)-$pm) 10384 808120  2aIMybyka7-0vh”
* @RBSI0 k-t BENET, o DRZES1033 WA 1N -k-bedvb CBENEY,

O DBRFEE 121 $r7° L9 EBENET, © SRES807688 77U M Ah BN EENE T,

Epgch R CEBEN LD Py TUERREL Y T,
777



13. XYV —Xb-T75(1)EE

883A

994
346
AL #on A% i RAE B
E&d g5 e 1R TE KiihZ | E& B8 s
50E 805609 I%V'-2b-9ZK-Lh {3004 807742 IV -2+-973 676 495518 9737 4L99
(483963975 & (2 (8051429-4-Mk" & 6764 397630 973:F 4N
{=8) HicER) 676C 396903 737 4NN
—_—F — 3008 493983 IV -abe973 823 805317 29Y3
L 3 MRS TN (805609v-A-Ih"¢&| 863 805610 9737 3vh
807792 £ERBVUEY HiCER) 883A 805502 9)3-793°
277 805018 7vyb 300C - 807752 IV -2h+973 884 807595 75y
300  BO7T41 IV -2be7d 305 805406 217V3 884A 392649 15y
(805378v=f-Ih" &f 307 805025 g% 994 392390 N -92+7L29
HICEER) 346 810079 29N
664 93872 2193

* EREBI8 ML BENED.
® RRJE1 H7 VI HMCEENES,

772

A DRRESI033 VU7 - -R-he39h RBENET.
© HREBS007688 77U-4" N WYk b BENET,

P BRTHINCLDRP v TVEBRER Y T,




14. XV —RA+TT75(2) 1%

BDTA%@Z??A

A% Hon Ak e AT i oh

&5 E8 HE £ B8 BB s 5 BEE Bes |

504 805142 1%y -2b-9Zf-llb" | 50D 805403 T4y -2k-9IA-LET | 277A 810108  75vh+2yyp
(BOTTAR7SEHRIC (IISAEZEML-h- | 300F 807948 Iy -24-973
{¥F) S WHES) 3054 805448 2711

508 805378 I*V"-2h-vz&-Mb | 50E 805609  I3Y"-2bevh-lb 307 805025 27Y1
(807741975 & 3%IC (493963975 & 2 | 3074 810107 272
1:3:2)] #R) 613 805188 29va

50C 805404 1Y -2b9zh-Mb — 3 — 8634 805812 973773t
(3313 VBN A-h- o S TN ST 8638 805811  9725+77 34t
KL UHB8) 807752 &IV ZET | 883 %a805024 I3V -2kh" 20

884 807595 73V’

* ERFEEIEE N V-t CBENS T
® PBES121 77 LMo BENE T

A RDRRBESI033 VA 1N -B-A-$9h REFENET,
® BRESI07688 77U-4 N A LEEENE T,

b RTRINRCLOR Py TUSBRERN E T,

713



15. TV —-AFT75(3)E&

Az BB o e #én XAz &
K5 gEE B4 E5 B2 B TR g8 a4
300D 807964 I3V -2h-V73 3006 807831 I3V -ab:973 6134 805404 2172
(19 AIBRE L (Myyy9 el | 6768 495518 9755 4IL99
29-9t-940) 29-9e-980)(18) 725 805702 b-bey-Rb"
300E 807965 IV -ak+975 300H 807799 I#V -1b:975 832 808009 Y734 -}
(B399 R L (#2yy9" RICRE L 836 805849 27Ya
HMU4980) B9 8) 837 808085 A°-4
3464 810079 29 (2¥byh)
526 805448 172

* DARES3IB 1 bt BENZE T,
® QRB\ES12 17 LI MMNCEENET,

174

A RBRBS1033 AT 1-\ -A-b- 19k 2BENZY,
O BRBEEB07688 774 b LM BEINET

ERbh BRTEINLOR7 v TYBBRERD T,




16. VDA RRA3—%2(1) &

608

P
305
X% W i R A% #on R i
BE EE HEL g& 25 HEe I EBS EE HaELZ
55 808086 U2{vh" 15-9- 59 805857 29-9 77t 515 805953 N\'On-20" WY
Ny 97 {94=p 615 805952 YF-Iy0 -0
56 805949 19-9:7"-Y 60 808167 29-40-7" -7 W)’ 608 808087 Y72{Uk <29-4
57 BOS9S1 yr{yh 9-9- 305 805406 17Y1 (3-4" 930725001408
by 456 805954 27" U¥T <UF-4
58 66574 29-9-0-7° 459 808166 JFIuwh-N" O
(DBEBUTY-T | 461 805955 yak9 202
=)

* DARESI8 M BENET .
® URBE121 $H7 L PMCEEINET,

A REEBE1033 N7 1N -A-hetvh CEENET
© SREESL07668 7 U-Y N k-t BENE S,

RD\B R TEHIACSOR7 v T )BRETVET,

775



17.

DA EA2—5(2) R

608A) 461A
4
S6A Q 69A
515A ﬁ
|459A
W 59A
[RA% g A7 i AR Fien
ki EE g 5 &5 ¥ 84 E5 B2 e
55A 492193 94Uk 29-94- 5OA 490653 19-9 77yw)e - 5158 262564  h-y3ye22TUuY”
oy {y4-h 608A 808152 U2{vp +29-9
56A 280918 19-9.7"-y 60A 400652 29-90-7° -7"Uw)* (3-+" 93072600LART)
—_— — 69 94464 Twyb
281235 24-4.7°-Y 69A 94462 7w
A7 No, 305 805406 20U
0448, 4568 224228 )74
57A 492194 )04{up 29-9- 459  A492431  SFrvh-NON
23 461A 94463 v3i9 21
584 66894 29-4.0-7° 5154 262565 I\ k20T Uv)
(DRCBFLTYST
-T2 ))

* RREEIL 12ty BENE T,
® RRFLI12! 1779 e ETNEL,

7176

A DRES03 VK7 -V -A-hetyh EEENET.
O BRES607688 7°U-Y A LINCBENZE T,

HMR RTERENELOR 7y TIBBRELVET,




18. 75414 — LB

(A% #ah A% Bidn A% Bdn
kS EE a4 &5 BE e EE B8 s

23 807531  754&K4-k 75 805007 vyy —_—F —

— i — 78 805447 202 805153  734K{-N-hv7°
807520 754k4-M 85 94385 19Ya (1+h"030726005480)
WA No. 85A 94493 172 668 805402 \'-Y
1009, 1027, 1031, 188A 93847 2192 7188 805613 /' {0vk-t'Y
102, 1107, 1118, 1894 90366 QY)+Dyub 726 807805 )y %D
1128, 1133, 1134, 307 805025 2171 —f —
1138, 1159, 1205 321 213472 7"-29-71y 808162 'y) 477
1218. 324 494439 D-F-F{y)"29U-y EARI No.
BOB128  J23{k{-l 324A  B05633 Q-F-T4¥) :27U-Y 0479, 0480.

WA No. 3248 805723 Q-F-F4VY +20U-v | 1047 262949 2577 .yv)h
0479, 0480, 0485, 297 b &R —_—F —
0490, 0493. 0497, 332 805021  #wh 2977 yp7h b
1018, 1125, 1163, 363 18203  234M4-h+7"-3 ELTIR
1179, 1180, 1185, 455  BO5B76  73{f4-K-Hv7" 807867 F X
1188, 1190, 1193, (1-4* 930725000488 ) LT<L<m&EL,
1197, 1219,

74 93808 2711

* HAFEEI58 N A BENET
® TARES121 17 LI-HMMNEBENET.

A DEBSI1033 L -0 -K-b-t9b CBENET
O BPRBESLO7688 7YY 42N EBENE T

ERP RTHENRELDRP v TIERRERY T,

117



19. FILAr—3B %

354
SZOA@ % 351
[TRAR i on XIAe FI A ETN
Eks EE ¥ 5 &HE g B H& _EBE IBrES)
333 492341 Y0 RvbePVEAT 4746 392595 1939 526A 805535 217Y1
334 805407 1742 501 394890 473L9 (3-}" 900211001188
351 805169 27U — — —_— —
354 805496 OvI-#vb 808297 L+ 19 810084 272
356 807593  aky7>* -94b W9 Ne. (2-4" 9002 12000:48T)
(No. ¥ ¥9997) 1041, gs1 221798 5-7"9-3HK
(-t 00111700508 15014 491546 L% L9 877 393456  Hi91-9.94%
356A  BO7594  by) -y 5204 807527 9-3H) 878 393362  1hIR-9+N-12
(No. 2 y0¥9°) (3- 90111700 L4R1) 1009 270723  5-77 kY
(3-4" 901117006480} 526 805448 24Yv7* 2-270Ya
474 393295  #l9%-9 —_—F —
—_—F — 806077 J4UwI'1-20Ya
399531 11929 WA No.
WA No. 1041,

1041,

* DEIEREI08 4 b -bIMCBENEY,
® WREE12 17 LI PMCSENET,

778

A DEEBE1033 VA - -R-b-#oh CBENET.
O BRBEL0TEE8 774 AbIMNCEENET

ERBRTEThNELORP v TIBRER ) ET,




20. avkA—jL- TS yb &/ R ILF VN ER

ELD b A% Fm A% T
5 R b4 EE EE IAREA EE F2 LA
2224 805627  JvhO-1-7" Pk 356D 403864 2k -7{p 7294 805641 77 0xyb
265 805170  J-yu7" 937 3568 494771 2by7 b (3-+" 9011160048
283 BO7763  JuMO-BeLI - 478 805636 N 7298 280470 My
347 493521 b3 < 2{v¥ 518 281223 9-3Hh-{vyab-9 795 493625 b7 - 2{v¥
351 805169 17Y2 520 93722 9-3#) MFOBRESLS:
353 92791 OwI-Duyh (317 90111600188) 392832  %-twh
354 805496 (0y7++ub 526 805448 21711 826 493624 24PUvY -N-32
354A 90576 9k 627 223167 #1-0793v7)° 840 807817 N\ Rlb-#vb
(3-b°901116001008) | 561 92278  #vk 841 393514 507"
356 433792  by7" 7Y 578 493623 7{b Assy 920 807829 9-9-yL 4N
G A= 605 222934 VL {FEUTT 3wk | 985 398525 {yyil-9
(-} 50111600}458) 620 494052 JUbO-N77 37ub (3-1901116500L418)
a56C 493863 2hvy' -04p

* ERRESI k- BENZ T,
® DREFS 121 7L PMZEENET,

L BDRBES1033 AT 2N -k-L-49r CEBENETS
& EPHRBEBEB07688 77 U-4" N Akt EENZF T,

Bk R CTEHIN-LORPYy by TVRBRETLY T,

719



21. R3—%-F—%(1) %

188
T3 o TIR% Hoh R oy
K3 = e gE & A4 £E gE e
188 805247 29 510 490421 39-9-}" 347 803 399172  29-9-0\ vl
309 399169 29-9-t-9 (116 W0y 7" R) (116 MmUYy v7 R)
(116 oy 7" &) —_F — —_—F —
_—F 495878  29-9:}° 347" 494205 29-9-N0y"y0”
494990 29-9-t-9 G oy v R) (1 mny v R)
(N mwy y7 &) 513 398003  +34)° 9395 876 490467 3 73vh
310 94169 11 544 490309 19-9-79%17 (116 My v7" &)
(116 mioy" ¥0° &) 783 280104 29-9.%77 F——
—_F — 801 394856 }" 340" -py)’ 495877 4 73ub
94004 2741 802 490310 IVh -4pw)° (1m0 &)
(11 oy 90 &) (116 my0y"v9" &) 896 94288 [Q-l-t'y
311 490311 779y twh —_—— 1003 490316 7" 3y-20"Uy)
(115 mm9y" 7" &) 494988  IUL" $hw)’
Q1 moy" 7" &)

* QRERSI08 Mkt EENE T,
® REFES121 17 LI CBENT T,

120

& EEES1033 MUY 2N -R-beduk RSENET.
O SPRESL07688 771-4 4 bt BENF T,

RSP BRTEEN LD T vy T8 1,




22. AB3—A-F—R(2)H%

®
A W A Hin AR B
B &= 2 T E 2 - 35 BmEs | ES &5 B A
188 805247 292 510A 496881 29-9.}°347° 8024 496813 IVh -4pv)°
309A 808106 29-9-t-9 544A 496816 19-9-79%a7 LTOBR2ED:
QF-h £ 2t 801A 496814 } 340" -4py)’ 496887 7" 3ybvk
310A 496880 2173 803A 496815 19-9-)vyT

* WAEERIG8 1 2yb b BENET,
® TDRJS12! LM BENET,

O COAREEI033 A" 1-N -R-M4¥h CBENET.
O BHBEL07688 7°U-4" 1" ALY BENET

EMR. RTHIAELORF T VERERY ET,

779



23. ARy (1) Bk

=) R )
52 0 78

(93797-201V-)

g9
K\ 20 l ©
1022 3
842 & 537 © 87 883
167 524 —
"’. (-) 722A 722
=< 524A
= 837A 358 AATVR Tk
ELD T AR B A% b
B5 g8 54 £5 EE e g5 B e
3 «805101  MqM-y-b 1164  %B05058 QYY) «y-i 722 *® Yy -k
7 »a807986  YYUITAYER" 29b A 7" { I DHDIES)
9 =® U4 2hvh [116B %805316  QUYTT +y-f} (3-}"60111500LLAD)
(I OHDIEN) (£ Iy $1-7°) r2za « @ 027" --b
12 x805112  25995-2-5"299k | 167 »aB805420 Dwyb (49D DIEM)
20 805049  A{ll-y-4 358 807989 A"y by 842  wBO5386  $pv)'ey-k
51 %B05264 {yF-7.h" 2y 524 %805289  24kF1-7"y-b 883 = AB805024 IV -abeH"2rvh
52 % 805023 {VF-9.4" 2y 5244 x 271983 247737 -y-h 978  »B05250 A" 2wk
87  »B805054 NN FYpIRY-L 537 =B05655 I7PJU-#-h"2yuh  |9784  =805228 A" ayvb
116 =805198 OuUyy -y-k 5374  %805003 I79Y-#-4" 2ywk 1022 805028 QYh-HIN" -+h" Db

* RE|E38 02N EENET,

® DEJE121 1L PMEBENET,

720

O ERBEI033 AT AN -F-b ik RBENET

O BRBEL0TE88 77Y-4" "2 IMNCBENET.
EMP HBTREAELOR Py TYBRETVET,




24. H Aoy (2)R8E

1022
o 7 171 @
g -)
T22A
883 167 K 1036 7" Y-4" 4 Ayt tyb
P 524A
\
52 @
1033 N A" 40" -k-K F9b
127 104 D147 117 1091
0 /wﬁ
987 &
& o VRLS A
634A 6348
|!21 *¥7 U4 ¥'}l‘
A B & AR B n A% ot
| &5 i3 H&EA BE -2 AR 1.1-C B B ST
6§ 2805193 9wy 118 @ 808257 7P{MAMEEE-N AT | 122 =@ OUh y-h
(3-}" 9405010054RD) (3~} 94123 100L458) (9 DS DIEM)
7 %A807986  YUVITAYLT 0T 25b —_— i — (3-1" 50 111500L4AD)
9 0 77Y-4 bk ® 807719 P{M LERRENCADT 7224 x® 07" +y-A
($90 D DIEM) (2-}" 95010 100L4A0) , (49 DH DIEX)
52 %AB805023 {yF-2-h" 2wk 121 808273 #p27LA A9h 883 »AB05024 I3V -aken" 2t
102 @ 805541  $p2°L9-4"25vb (3-h 94123 1001U&) 987 @ B0S544  uyvIbey-b
104 @ 805545 J0-hbvy b’V —_—F — 1022 =AB805028 QYh-HIV" -+ h" 25w
105 @ et N T Y 807850 w77 L9 $vb 1033 807990  mariz-n -a-ketvh
BN -8 (2-4 95010 100L0AD) (3-4"90091000L158)
116C @ 805549 7vup 127 @ 805559 O1MF-7° 37 — T —
117 @ 805853  {y-y" 1w} 147 @ 805553 4y L9 )1} 807668  n a2 - -X-hedok
(2-b" 0412310012158 167 = AB05420 2wip . (2-b" 90091 100LAAD)
—_—F — 171 A 805019 Qv+ +vh 1036 807688 J7Y-4" 4 2k bub
@ 805548 vy 1v9h 5244 %A271983 24477307 »y-k 1091 805862 UIv9-1vy7’
(3-+" 950101000080 [634A @ 805557  209hheh3- (2-h" 94123 100LL48)
6343 ® 805543 $3-7-h3-

* [RFEE358 1" Ak tHeBENET,
® MRHFBE1 17 LI MCEENET,

A BDREES1033 WA -\ -A-b-49b EEBENIET,
© HMRBES07688 7°Y-4 1AL BENE T,

EMP RTEENSHOR Py TIBBRE R X T,

727



25. Bhadk (1) &

EIAR B8 & B4R B 5 B A7 #h &
5 EE BR4A EE £ZE e B HE a4
5 807987 YUYY -Avp 0378, 0382, 0385, 0357, 0358, 0352
(2-1" 900910001158 ) 0391, 0392, 0394, 0366, 0370, 0372
—F — 0396, 0397, 0399, 0373, 0376, 0385,
807508 yUygTAvLT M1 0415, 0416, 0417, 0391, 0394, 0397,
{2-}"90001100L48T) 0419, 0420, 0425, 0401, 0403, 0412,
5A 807088  IYy4” -AvLT #2 0427, 0428, 0430, 0413, 0423, 0424,
(-} 900910001148 0435, 0450, 0453, 0426, 0428. 0437,
— i — 0458, 0464, 0438, 0430, 0448,
807893 Iyy9 -Awk" #2 808000 25v)yvJb 0458, 0474,
(3-}" 9009110014 AN No. 125 808251 #pJ°L9
16 807589  25v)ypIk 0446. (FY7 M)
—_—F — 808056  23v0uyv2h (3-} 94123100458 )
PV I 47 BAHT No. 807918 17714
+ERRTSBBIX 0456, 0480, 1180, (9" -4
04106 &807625 232 18 807628 3y9-2-hN\" - (2-4" 95010 100441
MWHNETEL L WAL —_—F — —xF —
807586  95y9yn)b 807884  95y05-2HN" - 808252 4p7°L9
AT No. AN No. (RD 2-)
0440.- 1128, 1192, 0133, 0412, (-} 941231001458
1220, 50  BO5408  A{vF-0.9flb 807943 $v7° L9
807590 73v9yrIb —_— i — (RH 1-+")
MY No, 807802  1yF-T-9MhR” {3-+" 95010 100L1RY)
0021, 0033, 0041, WA Mo 209 805460 NN 27UV
0044, 0048, 0051, 0031, 0032, 0033, —_— 0 —
0077, 0308, 0351, 0034, 0035, 0040, 805455 N2 0
0377, 0474, 1008, 0047, 0048, 004s, WYY No.
1051 1077, 1174. 0055, 0058, 0076, 0022, 0028, 0035,
807848  25v9ypIb 0157, 0124, 0126, 0037, 0042, 0044,
AT No. 0128, 0133, 0137, 0052, 0078, 0129,
112, 1162 0140, 041, 0412, 0130, 0342, 0344,
807851  15v9yrIb 0308, 0312, 0340, 0352, 0378. 0396,
WANUT No. 0347, 0385, 0372, 0415, 0425, 0450,
0491, 0492 1138, 0373, 0391, 0394, 0494, 0498, 1042,
1149, 1191, 1182, 0403, 0413, 0426, 1044, 1078, 1162,
807745  93v0yvIh 0428, D448, 1194, 1198.
(3-}*89051700145%) 105 @ 805547 Z-p N KD 805456  hTNTe270 UV
807588 75¥)ypIL i I ERHT No,
(3- 8905180014 RD) @ 805620 Z-FANLY)T 0027, 0036, 0084,
BRI Mo, A No. 0060, 0061, 0074,
0022, 0027, 0028, 0031, 0032, 0033, 0084, 0085 0092,
0034, 0035, 0036, 0034, 0035, 0036. 0123. 0133, 0136,
0037, 0042, 0044, 0037, 0040, 0047, 0312, 0313, 0315,
0052 0054, 0060, 0048, 0049, 0054, 0317, 0319, 032,
0061, 0074, 0078, 0055. 0057, . 0058, 0325, 0327. 0339.
0084, 0085, 0092, 0070, 0076. 0085, 0350, 0354, 0380.
0123, 0124, 0128, 0124, 0126, 0128, 0362, 0365, 0366.
0130, 0136, 0312, 0129, 0130, 0133, 0373, 0374. 0382,
0319, 0321, 0327, 0137. 0138, 013, 0385, 0391, 0392,
0330, 0342, 0344, 0140, 0141, 0142, 0394, 0397, 0398,
0350, 0352, 0354, 0308, 0312, 0321, 0412, 0416, 0417,
0360. 0362 0365, 0340, 0347, 0348, 0419, 0420, 0427.
0366. 0373, 0374, 0350, 0354, 0355, 0426, 0430, 0435,

* GIRRE|3IG8 N b bINCBENZT,
® DEZFS 121 17 LI MCBENEY,

722

A DREWRI0Z AT 1N R d9 RBENET,

© ERBEIYVIESS 77)-4" M It BENET,
P BTHENLDR Py T )RR S £ 1.




26. Az (2) Bk

A7 HR &% EIAR ¥ 5L AR o
B g5 B4 x5 25 g B8 = e
0453, 0458, 0464, 805450 AN -uR PN e — G —
D475, 0476, 0477, 700 807653 I7AFvy3uN LA~
0481, 0488, 0489 WA No, v -
0405, 0496, 0501, 0022, 0028, 0036, ()
0502, 0505, 0518, 0037, 0042, 0044, 807978 17aFvy3yhN LA-
1012, 1013, 1045, 0052. 0078, 0129, iy -
1017, 1019, 102, 0130. 0138. 0342, (=
1031, 1054, 1060, 0344, 0352. 0378, BRI No.
1062, 1086, 1073, 0396, 0411, 0415, 0447, 0497, 1147,
1074, 1084, 1112, 0425, 0438, 0439, 197.
118 1118, 1120, 0446, 0450, 0456, 308 807868 IPHAR AN -
1127, 1128, 1133, 0462, 0478, 0480, (8195 M)
1158, 1159 1164, 0494, 0498, 1042, (3-+* 0011160013188
1175, 1176, 1177, 1044, 1078, 1138, — i —
1181, 1189, 1195, 1149, 1162, 1179, 807656 IPH 4R +HN -
1196, 1218, 1180, 1194, 1198, M9 M)
BOS459 AN #2027 UV 805451 A\ -UR P4 e sL<R
BN o, A7 807648 IPH"AR -hV"-
0326, 1026. A9 Mo, (81979 M)
805461 H N+ 20°NT 0027. 0034, 0035, (3-+° 801117000480)
EAIIY Mo, 0036, 0054, 0060,
0483, 1193, 0061, 0074, 0084, 808097 IPH AR hIV -
805462 KN #-27" UMD 0085. 0032, 0123, SRR 3
EMHT No. 0124, 0312, 0313, ERMT Ne.
0084, 0093, 0132, 0315, 0317, 0327, 1008, 1009, 1012
0364, 0393, 0440, 0350, 0354, 0360, 1013, 1014, 1015,
0443, 0482, 0486, 0362, 0365, 0373, 1016, 1017, 1018,
1018. 1054, 1093, 0374, 0382, 0385, 1019, 1021, 1026,
1128, 1142, 1186, 0391, 0392, 0384, 1027, 1031, 1040,
1220. 0397, 0399, 0412, 1041, 1042, 1043,
805463 H N2 UUY” 0416, 0417, 0419, 1044, 1046, 1047,
ERN Mo 0420, 0427, 0428, 1048. 1051, 1053,
0045, 0345, 0423, 0430, 0475, 0476, 1054, 1055. 1056,
0446, 0451, 0456, 0477, 0481, 0488, 1058, 1060 1062,
0480, 0497, 1151, 0489, 0495, 0496, 1064, 1066, 1070,
1180, 1197, 1200. 0501, 0502. 0505. 1072, 1073. 1074,
BOS464 KN 0 UUDT 0518, 1012, 1013, 1075. 1076, 1077,
BRI MNo. 1015, 1017, 1018, 1078, 1079, 1088,
0411, 0479, 1125, 1021, 1031, 1054, 1093, 1084, 1100,
179, 1060. 1062. 1066, 1102, 1107, 1112,
805523 NN 1073, 1074, 1004, 113, 18 122
A Mo, 112, 1118, 118, 1124, 1125, 127,
0369, 0386, 0433, 1120, 1127, 1129, 1128, 1120, 1133,
1086, 1210. 1133, 1158, 1159, 1134, 1138, 1142,
805630 AN 122" UVT 1164, 1175, 1176, 1143, 1148, 1149,
EAIT No. 1177, 1181, 1189, 1150, 1151, 1182,
0129, 0130, 0138, 1195, 1196, 1205, 1153, 1155, 1158,
0139, 0438, 0439, 1218. 1159, 1162, 1163,
1138, 1149. 306 807661 IN2Fvy3vN LA- 1164, 1166, 1174,
2004 805453 NI -uN P L - N7, e 11,
20 (") 1178, 1179, 1181,
—_— i — —F — 1182, 1183, 1185

* [AZES308 HAyvh-HCEBENE T
® DRES12] 77 HMCEINET

A @RBEI0B VA7 1N -F-b 49k CEBFENET.
© BPRESBL07688 77U N Ah-RCEENET,

FRB. R THENAC OB Ty TIBRKERVET,

123



27. #héh% (3) Bk

178, 1179, 1181,
1182, 1163, 1185,
1186, 1188, 1189,

0142, 0446, 0447,
0456, 0480, 1147,
1180.

A% e A7 B AR Hion
€A BE e E= Z8 HoH4 5 g5 it
1186, 1188, 1188, 1190, 1191, 1192,
1190, 1191, 1182, 1193, 1184, 1195,
1193, 1194, 1185, 1196, 1198, 1200,
1196 1198, 1200, 1204, 1205, 1210,
1204, 1205, 1210, 1218, 1219, 1220.
1218, 1219, 1220. 523  BOT585  A4N24N-3vy)
308A 807869 IPH A -HN - (34 92083 100145&)
(H29099° M) _—F —
(3-+" 90111600468 ) 807585  A{h24L-#v)’
— — (1-+"92090 100X 41)
BOTE57 ITH AN AN - 525 807584  ARI1L-F1-7"
(82999 M) _— i —
SL< 807976  MN74N-Fa1-7"
807649 IPH AN OV - ERHY No.
(#29999°, ) 147, 1197,
(3-F-g0111700k1Y) | 865 BO7BT0  ITHAM -HN-
(B8 )
BOBOS8  IPH AR AN - (2} 901116005448
(829099 . ) —_—F —
AT No, 807668 IPHTAbT N -
1008, 1009, 1012 B9 W)
1013, 1014, 1015, &LL<
1016, 1017, 1018. 807650 IPH" 4k -H)\" -
1019, 1021, 1026, (A9 )
1027, 1031, 1040, (31" 9011170014RY)
1041, 1042, 1043, 8654 807871 IPH"4F -HN"-
1044, 1046, 1047, (B23929° M)
1048, 1051, 1053, (2-1"90111600LLM8)
1054, 1055, 1056, — T —
1058, 1060, 1062, 807659 IPH 4} +hIV -
1064, 1066, 1070, (238 M)
1072, 1073, 1074, £L<IR
1075, 1076, 1077, 807651 IPH AR AN -
1076, 1079, 1086, (#2999 %)
1003, 1084, 1100, (2-+* 90 11170054RY)
1102, 1107, 1112, 1027 4082932 A4l 2409
113, 1118, 1122, (y3-})
1124, 1125, 1121, (3-h" 8502050014h&)
1128, 1128, 1133, —E —
1134, 1138, 1142, 491056  A{ll+74R9
1143, 1148, 1148, (0v7)
1150, 1151, 1152 (3-F"§50206001:40)
1153, 1155, 1158, 492932  A4h-74K9
1159, 1162, 1163, (¥3-0)
1164, 1166, 1174, (3-+" 95020500468 )
1175, 1176, 177, WRMY No.

* DRES8 vt BENTT.
® DERER12) $7° L9 HCBEINET,

724

@b RTINS L DR 7y THEREDY E T

A BREES1033 WA7° 1-N -B-h-h CBENST T,
© FPRB/EL07E88 77U-4" H bt BENE T,




	AM201-p-000.bmp
	AM201-p-055.bmp
	AM201-p-056.bmp
	AM201-p-057.bmp
	AM201-p-058.bmp
	AM201-p-059.bmp
	AM201-p-060.bmp
	AM201-p-061.bmp
	AM201-p-062.bmp
	AM201-p-063.bmp
	AM201-p-064.bmp
	AM201-p-065.bmp
	AM201-p-066.bmp
	AM201-p-067.bmp
	AM201-p-068.bmp
	AM201-p-069.bmp
	AM201-p-070.bmp
	AM201-p-071.bmp
	AM201-p-072.bmp
	AM201-p-073.bmp
	AM201-p-074.bmp
	AM201-p-075.bmp
	AM201-p-076.bmp
	AM201-p-077.bmp
	AM201-p-078.bmp
	AM201-p-079.bmp
	AM201-p-080.bmp
	AM201-p-081.bmp
	AM201-p-082.bmp
	AM201-p-083.bmp
	AM201-p-084.bmp
	AM201-p-085.bmp
	AM201-p-086.bmp
	AM201-p-087.bmp
	AM201-p-088.bmp
	AM201-p-089.bmp
	AM201-p-091.bmp
	AM201-p-092.bmp
	AM201-p-093.bmp
	AM201-p-094.bmp
	AM201-p-095.bmp
	AM201-p-097.bmp
	AM201-p-098.bmp
	AM201-p-099.bmp
	AM201-p-100.bmp
	AM201-p-101.bmp
	AM201-p-102.bmp
	AM201-p-103.bmp
	AM201-p-104.bmp
	AM201-p-105.bmp
	AM201-p-106.bmp
	AM201-p-107.bmp
	AM201-p-108.bmp
	AM201-p-109.bmp
	AM201-p-110.bmp
	AM201-p-111.bmp
	AM201-p-112.bmp
	AM201-p-113.bmp
	AM201-p-114.bmp
	AM201-p-115.bmp
	AM201-p-116.bmp
	AM201-p-117.bmp
	AM201-p-118.bmp
	AM201-p-119.bmp
	AM201-p-120.bmp
	AM201-p-121.bmp
	AM201-p-122.bmp
	AM201-p-123.bmp
	AM201-p-124.bmp
	AM201-p-125.bmp
	AM201-p-126.bmp

